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Results - Saturday 17 May 2025, Warm Up 8am
 
Event 1  Women 25-29 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 8:52.65 B 19/06/2011 Sophie Casson
Europe Ind: 8:45.89 E 12/03/2012 Swann Oberson

World Ind: 8:45.89 W 10/03/2012 SUISwann OBERSON
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsFINA

Metropolitan Police SC 29Cordeaux, Grace 10:53.80 407 1010:43.421
2:38.34 (41.50)1:56.84 (40.76)1:16.08 (39.66)36.42
5:25.43 (41.75)4:43.68 (41.91)4:01.77 (41.59)3:20.18 (41.84)

6:07.12 (41.69) 6:48.21 (41.09) 7:29.67 (41.46) 8:10.92 (41.25)
10:53.80 (39.61)10:14.19 (41.17)9:33.02 (40.80)8:52.22 (41.30)

Newham & University of East Lo 28Holder, Bethan 11:06.22 385 910:46.912
2:41.31 (41.91)1:59.40 (41.55)1:17.85 (41.04)36.81
5:29.54 (41.86)4:47.68 (42.51)4:05.17 (42.02)3:23.15 (41.84)

6:11.78 (42.24) 6:53.92 (42.14) 7:36.42 (42.50) 8:18.64 (42.22)
11:06.22 (40.47)10:25.75 (41.94)9:43.81 (42.57)9:01.24 (42.60)

Stevenage SC 28Westcough, Fiona 11:35.85 338 811:00.433
2:47.12 (44.07)2:03.05 (43.18)1:19.87 (42.05)37.82
5:43.42 (44.25)4:59.17 (44.20)4:14.97 (44.04)3:30.93 (43.81)

6:28.26 (44.84) 7:12.71 (44.45) 7:57.42 (44.71) 8:41.76 (44.34)
11:35.85 (41.67)10:54.18 (43.45)10:10.73 (44.08)9:26.65 (44.89)

 
Event 1  Women 30-34 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 8:58.94 B 14/08/2017 Sophie Casson
Europe Ind: 8:58.94 E 14/08/2017 Sophie Casson

World Ind: 8:46.47 W 14/07/2011 USADawn HECKMAN
Kingston Royals SC 31Knightly, Hannah 11:39.68 332 1011:58.511

2:45.76 (44.07)2:01.69 (43.19)1:18.50 (41.56)36.94
5:46.00 (45.20)5:00.80 (45.28)4:15.52 (44.81)3:30.71 (44.95)

6:31.15 (45.15) 7:15.86 (44.71) 8:00.96 (45.10) 8:45.62 (44.66)
11:39.68 (40.45)10:59.23 (44.21)10:15.02 (44.79)9:30.23 (44.61)

 
Event 1  Women 35-39 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 9:31.18 B 04/03/2017 Emma Wills
Europe Ind: 9:20.69 E 28/08/2022 Maren Spietzack

World Ind: 9:08.47 W 18/11/2012 AUSKirsten CAMERON
Spencer Swim Team 39Hayter, Emily 11:54.89 311 1011:52.531

2:53.85 (45.33)2:08.52 (44.49)1:24.03 (44.47)39.56
5:56.31 (45.94)5:10.37 (45.47)4:24.90 (45.66)3:39.24 (45.39)

6:41.60 (45.29) 7:27.06 (45.46) 8:11.75 (44.69) 8:57.41 (45.66)
11:54.89 (41.54)11:13.35 (45.26)10:28.09 (45.09)9:43.00 (45.59)

 
Event 1  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 9:29.92 B 14/06/2019 Emma Wills
Europe Ind: 9:06.86 E 12/06/2015 Kirsten Cameron

World Ind: 8:59.06 W 11/06/2011 USAJanet EVANS
Basildon and Phoenix SC 41Neal, Kira 11:15.79 369 1011:09.831

2:38.38 (41.62)1:56.76 (40.91)1:15.85 (39.77)36.08
5:28.33 (42.57)4:45.76 (42.74)4:03.02 (42.41)3:20.61 (42.23)

6:10.75 (42.42) 6:54.06 (43.31) 7:37.42 (43.36) 8:21.67 (44.25)
11:15.79 (42.05)10:33.74 (43.81)9:49.93 (44.56)9:05.37 (43.70)

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 43Kasparian, Anna 11:49.31 319 911:43.542
2:46.21 (44.22)2:01.99 (43.62)1:18.37 (40.77)37.60
5:47.83 (45.43)5:02.40 (45.79)4:16.61 (45.02)3:31.59 (45.38)

6:33.54 (45.71) 7:19.19 (45.65) 8:05.02 (45.83) 8:50.34 (45.32)
11:49.31 (42.95)11:06.36 (44.92)10:21.44 (45.35)9:36.09 (45.75)

Teddington SC 41Wharton, Harriet 12:06.95 296 811:57.783
2:48.09 (45.68)2:02.41 (43.88)1:18.53 (41.30)37.23
5:53.77 (47.28)5:06.49 (46.07)4:20.42 (46.80)3:33.62 (45.53)

6:40.26 (46.49) 7:27.59 (47.33) 8:14.33 (46.74) 9:01.68 (47.35)
12:06.95 (44.23)11:22.72 (45.74)10:36.98 (47.81)9:49.17 (47.49)
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(Event 1  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter Free)

Newham & University of East Lo 44Tsang, Alaine 12:24.67 275 712:42.934
2:57.30 (46.73)2:10.57 (47.90)1:22.67 (43.34)39.33
6:07.80 (46.41)5:21.39 (49.20)4:32.19 (46.47)3:45.72 (48.42)

6:56.44 (48.64) 7:42.81 (46.37) 8:31.27 (48.46) 9:18.44 (47.17)
12:24.67 (43.60)11:41.07 (47.50)10:53.57 (46.17)10:07.40 (48.96)

 
Event 1  Women 45-49 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 9:29.72 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 9:29.72 E 02/03/2025 Emma Wills

World Ind: 9:11.47 W 27/06/2021 USAHeidi GEORGE
Out To Swim 48Wood, Rachel 11:25.40 353 1011:26.211

2:43.93 (42.70)2:01.23 (42.00)1:19.23 (41.05)38.18
5:37.75 (43.79)4:53.96 (43.51)4:10.45 (43.23)3:27.22 (43.29)

6:21.09 (43.34) 7:05.47 (44.38) 7:49.06 (43.59) 8:33.03 (43.97)
11:25.40 (41.60)10:43.80 (43.25)10:00.55 (43.72)9:16.83 (43.80)

Spencer Swim Team 45Power, Becky 11:37.76 335 911:51.352
2:44.56 (43.49)2:01.07 (42.51)1:18.56 (41.03)37.53
5:42.84 (44.91)4:57.93 (44.42)4:13.51 (44.57)3:28.94 (44.38)

6:27.04 (44.20) 7:11.84 (44.80) 7:56.21 (44.37) 8:41.18 (44.97)
11:37.76 (43.38)10:54.38 (44.27)10:10.11 (44.46)9:25.65 (44.47)

 
Event 1  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 10:11.25 B 19/06/2022 Nicola Latty
Europe Ind: 9:40.01 E 27/06/2023 Tiziana Papandrea

World Ind: 9:34.12 W 23/07/2016 USASusan PRESTON
Stroud Masters SC 50Partridge, Jessica 10:16.52 486 1010:11.931

2:30.71 (38.52)1:52.19 (38.56)1:13.63 (38.03)35.60
5:05.99 (39.28)4:26.71 (38.92)3:47.79 (38.82)3:08.97 (38.26)

5:45.11 (39.12) 6:24.30 (39.19) 7:03.49 (39.19) 7:42.81 (39.32)
10:16.52 (37.31)9:39.21 (38.69)9:00.52 (38.68)8:21.84 (39.03)

Wycombe District SC 53Usher, Samantha 11:35.60 338 911:40.082
2:48.38 (44.00)2:04.38 (43.32)1:21.06 (42.58)38.48
5:44.84 (44.31)5:00.53 (44.18)4:16.35 (44.17)3:32.18 (43.80)

6:28.44 (43.60) 7:12.66 (44.22) 7:56.81 (44.15) 8:41.42 (44.61)
11:35.60 (41.84)10:53.76 (43.84)10:09.92 (44.67)9:25.25 (43.83)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 51Shivik, Maida 12:16.46 285 812:08.893
3:03.27 (47.01)2:16.26 (47.27)1:28.99 (46.67)42.32
6:10.62 (46.82)5:23.80 (46.93)4:36.87 (46.82)3:50.05 (46.78)

6:57.26 (46.64) 7:43.75 (46.49) 8:29.66 (45.91) 9:15.82 (46.16)
12:16.46 (42.93)11:33.53 (45.21)10:48.32 (46.25)10:02.07 (46.25)

Croydon Amphibians SC 54Rooke-Allden, Marianne 12:48.41 251 712:47.624
3:04.10 (48.84)2:15.26 (48.65)1:26.61 (46.09)40.52
6:20.47 (49.02)5:31.45 (49.46)4:41.99 (48.80)3:53.19 (49.09)

7:09.09 (48.62) 7:58.48 (49.39) 8:47.55 (49.07) 9:37.03 (49.48)
12:48.41 (46.27)12:02.14 (47.56)11:14.58 (49.07)10:25.51 (48.48)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 52Nakano, Marina 15:46.54 134 616:02.615
3:44.76 (1:00.01)2:44.75 (1:00.85)1:43.90 (55.21)48.69
7:47.52 (1:00.71)6:46.81 (1:01.57)5:45.24 (1:00.24)4:45.00 (1:00.24)

8:48.69 (1:01.17) 9:48.82 (1:00.13) 10:49.13 (1:00.31) 11:50.24 (1:01.11)
15:46.54 (56.83)14:49.71 (59.47)13:50.24 (1:00.40)12:49.84 (59.60)
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Event 1  Women 55-59 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 10:34.79 B 26/02/2023 Joanne Beardsworth
Europe Ind: 10:01.22 E 05/08/2023 Claudia Thielemann

World Ind: 9:44.76 W 25/02/2017 CANLynn MARSHALL
Enϐield Swim Squad 55Prior, Judy 11:46.58 322 1011:47.511

2:54.21 (44.94)2:09.27 (44.52)1:24.75 (43.68)41.07
5:52.80 (44.41)5:08.39 (44.64)4:23.75 (44.69)3:39.06 (44.85)

6:37.69 (44.89) 7:22.46 (44.77) 8:07.25 (44.79) 8:51.60 (44.35)
11:46.58 (42.31)11:04.27 (44.56)10:19.71 (43.96)9:35.75 (44.15)

Larkϐield SC 59Harris, Helen 12:16.32 285 912:17.112
2:58.34 (46.21)2:12.13 (45.89)1:26.24 (45.26)40.98
6:05.62 (47.11)5:18.51 (46.98)4:31.53 (46.70)3:44.83 (46.49)

6:52.83 (47.21) 7:39.81 (46.98) 8:27.79 (47.98) 9:14.52 (46.73)
12:16.32 (42.93)11:33.39 (45.41)10:47.98 (46.20)10:01.78 (47.26)

Spencer Swim Team 59Maidment, Suzanne 12:20.07 281 812:31.063
2:56.95 (46.57)2:10.38 (46.55)1:23.83 (44.24)39.59
6:06.96 (47.51)5:19.45 (47.71)4:31.74 (47.15)3:44.59 (47.64)

6:54.35 (47.39) 7:41.66 (47.31) 8:28.38 (46.72) 9:15.16 (46.78)
12:20.07 (45.17)11:34.90 (46.54)10:48.36 (46.41)10:01.95 (46.79)

 
Event 1  Women 60-64 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 10:55.54 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 10:29.42 E 08/03/2025 Norma Cahill

World Ind: 10:02.66 W 03/05/2024 AUSJeanette BRITS
Harrogate District SC 60Graham, Karen 10:40.55B 433 1010:36.831

2:37.58 (41.02)1:56.56 (40.53)1:16.03 (39.72)36.31
5:22.38 (41.22)4:41.16 (41.14)4:00.02 (41.49)3:18.53 (40.95)

6:03.22 (40.84) 6:43.88 (40.66) 7:23.87 (39.99) 8:04.36 (40.49)
10:40.55 (38.28)10:02.27 (38.68)9:23.59 (39.70)8:43.89 (39.53)

Out To Swim 61Thirlby, Lucille DQ  14:28.34---
10.2 Did not complete the whole distance

3:31.12 (57.44)2:33.68 (56.05)1:37.63 (51.31)46.32
7:29.79 (1:03.19)6:26.60 (58.82)5:27.78 (59.46)4:28.32 (57.20)

Poole SC 61Muir-Cochrane, Nuala NS  11:03.68---
 
Event 1  Women 65-69 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 11:39.70 B 02/06/2023 Joan Edwards
Europe Ind: 11:22.99 E 08/06/2024 MÂª Ramona GuillÃ©n MuÃ±oz

World Ind: 10:49.60 W 15/07/2017 USALaura VAL
Cally Masters Islington 68Perry, Sara 12:49.09 250 1012:37.311

3:06.50 (48.86)2:17.64 (48.44)1:29.20 (47.24)41.96
6:22.05 (48.79)5:33.26 (48.69)4:44.57 (48.95)3:55.62 (49.12)

7:11.12 (49.07) 8:00.04 (48.92) 8:48.63 (48.59) 9:37.85 (49.22)
12:49.09 (45.37)12:03.72 (48.51)11:15.21 (48.37)10:26.84 (48.99)

City of Shefϐield Swim Squad L 67Hartle, Catherine 13:15.66 226 913:13.062
3:08.83 (48.84)2:19.99 (49.23)1:30.76 (47.15)43.61
6:27.33 (49.65)5:37.68 (49.56)4:48.12 (49.50)3:58.62 (49.79)

7:17.57 (50.24) 8:08.16 (50.59) 8:58.72 (50.56) 9:50.24 (51.52)
13:15.66 (50.98)12:24.68 (51.12)11:33.56 (51.78)10:41.78 (51.54)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 65Knowles, Elizabeth 14:20.42 178 814:51.223
3:24.66 (54.49)2:30.17 (53.34)1:36.83 (51.44)45.39
7:05.35 (55.72)6:09.63 (55.39)5:14.24 (55.11)4:19.13 (54.47)

8:00.78 (55.43) 8:55.77 (54.99) 9:50.09 (54.32) 10:44.79 (54.70)
14:20.42 (51.60)13:28.82 (54.62)12:34.20 (55.41)11:38.79 (54.00)
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Event 1  Women 70-74 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 12:32.21 B 24/03/2002 Jane Asher
Europe Ind: 12:26.48 E 04/05/2024 Ineke Weekers

World Ind: 11:04.90 W 03/06/2023 USAChristie CIRAULO
Birmingham Masters 71Bourne, Anne 12:41.69 257 1013:27.051

3:07.92 (48.85)2:19.07 (48.42)1:30.65 (47.58)43.07
6:22.01 (48.22)5:33.79 (48.57)4:45.22 (48.73)3:56.49 (48.57)

7:09.48 (47.47) 7:56.89 (47.41) 8:44.50 (47.61) 9:32.13 (47.63)
12:41.69 (46.57)11:55.12 (47.41)11:07.71 (47.79)10:19.92 (47.79)

 
Event 1  Open/Men 25-29 800 LC Meter Free

Europe Ind: 8:27.45 E 25/06/2024 Marco Rossi
World Ind: 8:24.46 W 12/08/2022 USADavid HERON

Swim Bournemouth 26Adams, Mitchell 9:50.49 448 109:45.251
2:21.18 (36.89)1:44.29 (36.93)1:07.36 (35.48)31.88
4:50.10 (37.10)4:13.00 (37.54)3:35.46 (37.23)2:58.23 (37.05)

5:27.79 (37.69) 6:05.19 (37.40) 6:42.26 (37.07) 7:19.68 (37.42)
9:50.49 (36.61)9:13.88 (38.74)8:35.14 (37.86)7:57.28 (37.60)

 
Event 1  Open/Men 30-34 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 8:36.56 B 26/02/2024 Daniel Mills
Europe Ind: 8:08.53 E 11/03/2012 Jan Wolfgarten

World Ind: 8:08.53 W 11/03/2012 GERJan WOLFGARTEN
Trafford Metro Bor SC 34Mills, Daniel 8:51.51 615 108:36.561

2:11.39 (33.93)1:37.46 (34.03)1:03.43 (33.28)30.15
4:26.69 (33.74)3:52.95 (33.87)3:19.08 (33.62)2:45.46 (34.07)

5:00.64 (33.95) 5:34.10 (33.46) 6:07.86 (33.76) 6:41.34 (33.48)
8:51.51 (31.19)8:20.32 (32.69)7:47.63 (32.95)7:14.68 (33.34)

Newham & University of East Lo 32Shone, Matthew 10:17.30 392 99:57.692
2:29.91 (38.85)1:51.06 (39.38)1:11.68 (37.91)33.77
5:07.54 (39.47)4:28.07 (39.61)3:48.46 (39.18)3:09.28 (39.37)

5:47.28 (39.74) 6:26.41 (39.13) 7:05.66 (39.25) 7:44.90 (39.24)
10:17.30 (34.95)9:42.35 (38.31)9:04.04 (39.61)8:24.43 (39.53)

Otter SC 32Batten, Callum 11:06.25 312 810:58.933
2:35.91 (41.37)1:54.54 (41.22)1:13.32 (39.82)33.50
5:25.73 (42.56)4:43.17 (42.97)4:00.20 (42.09)3:18.11 (42.20)

6:07.66 (41.93) 6:50.11 (42.45) 7:33.63 (43.52) 8:16.56 (42.93)
11:06.25 (40.35)10:25.90 (43.10)9:42.80 (43.02)8:59.78 (43.22)

 
Event 1  Open/Men 35-39 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 8:50.51 B 24/01/2009 Richard Stannard
Europe Ind: 8:18.44 E 12/03/2012 Petar Stoychev

World Ind: 8:17.65 W 26/02/2024 UAEIrakli REVISHVILI
Barnet Copthall SC 35Warner, Adam 10:44.86 344 109:50.671

2:31.59 (40.29)1:51.30 (39.64)1:11.66 (37.65)34.01
5:17.57 (41.85)4:35.72 (42.00)3:53.72 (41.57)3:12.15 (40.56)

5:57.65 (40.08) 6:39.35 (41.70) 7:22.02 (42.67) 8:03.84 (41.82)
10:44.86 (38.22)10:06.64 (40.78)9:25.86 (39.88)8:45.98 (42.14)

Bexley SC 39Fernandes, Jamie 13:38.03 168 913:34.372
3:03.40 ( )1:25.25 ( )
6:32.22 ( )4:47.04 ( )

8:19.56 ( ) 10:07.78 ( )
13:38.03 (1:43.49)11:54.54 ( )

Out To Swim 37Castro, Diogo NS  16:44.35---
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Event 1  Open/Men 50-54 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 9:20.22 B 14/06/2019 Peter Dixon
Europe Ind: 8:49.22 E 02/09/2018 Fabio Calmasini

World Ind: 8:55.05 W 31/07/2010 BRAMarcus MATTIOLI
Newham & University of East Lo 53Morgan, Christopher 10:50.31 336 1010:16.711

2:36.79 (41.09)1:55.70 (40.48)1:15.22 (39.48)35.74
5:22.33 (41.60)4:40.73 (41.07)3:59.66 (41.97)3:17.69 (40.90)

6:03.29 (40.96) 6:45.14 (41.85) 7:25.98 (40.84) 8:07.89 (41.91)
10:50.31 (39.02)10:11.29 (40.40)9:30.89 (41.80)8:49.09 (41.20)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 50Hopton, Chris NS  9:40.31---
 
Event 1  Open/Men 55-59 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 9:18.85 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 9:12.59 E 05/08/2023 Fabio Calmasini

World Ind: 9:00.09 W 24/07/2009 USAMichael MANN
Tower Hamlets SC 57Dixon, Peter 9:42.45 467 109:38.491

2:19.13 (36.32)1:42.81 (36.29)1:06.52 (35.17)31.35
4:46.60 (36.95)4:09.65 (36.92)3:32.73 (37.09)2:55.64 (36.51)

5:24.02 (37.42) 6:01.29 (37.27) 6:38.20 (36.91) 7:15.90 (37.70)
9:42.45 (34.43)9:08.02 (37.23)8:30.79 (37.59)7:53.20 (37.30)

Metropolitan Police SC 55Collins, Andrew 10:55.36 328 910:34.902
2:38.96 (41.15)1:57.81 (41.65)1:16.16 (40.00)36.16
5:25.64 (41.76)4:43.88 (41.56)4:02.32 (41.84)3:20.48 (41.52)

6:07.50 (41.86) 6:49.15 (41.65) 7:30.85 (41.70) 8:13.21 (42.36)
10:55.36 (39.40)10:15.96 (40.71)9:35.25 (41.45)8:53.80 (40.59)

Otter SC 56Daniels, Chris 12:12.84 234 812:00.013
2:57.55 (46.64)2:10.91 (46.16)1:24.75 (44.37)40.38
6:04.49 (47.38)5:17.11 (46.61)4:30.50 (46.61)3:43.89 (46.34)

6:51.17 (46.68) 7:37.56 (46.39) 8:23.96 (46.40) 9:10.60 (46.64)
12:12.84 (43.75)11:29.09 (45.74)10:43.35 (46.55)9:56.80 (46.20)

Out To Swim 58Bradford, Martin NS  11:40.58---
 
Event 1  Open/Men 60-64 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 10:02.40 B 16/08/2005 Duncan Mccreadie
Europe Ind: 9:39.23 E 21/06/2016 Marco Bravi

World Ind: 9:21.08 W 20/05/2022 PURArnaldo PEREZ
Felixstowe SC 63Barker, Dale 10:51.38 334 1010:39.521

2:39.62 (41.37)1:58.25 (41.01)1:17.24 (40.64)36.60
5:25.40 (41.73)4:43.67 (41.25)4:02.42 (41.55)3:20.87 (41.25)

6:06.51 (41.11) 6:48.18 (41.67) 7:29.48 (41.30) 8:10.82 (41.34)
10:51.38 (38.79)10:12.59 (40.16)9:32.43 (40.73)8:51.70 (40.88)

Bracknell & Wokingham SC 64Wright, Terry 11:52.58 255 911:44.222
2:50.57 (44.95)2:05.62 (44.28)1:21.34 (42.85)38.49
5:51.59 (45.45)5:06.14 (45.30)4:20.84 (45.27)3:35.57 (45.00)

6:37.22 (45.63) 7:22.38 (45.16) 8:08.32 (45.94) 8:53.88 (45.56)
11:52.58 (41.73)11:10.85 (44.87)10:25.98 (46.28)9:39.70 (45.82)

Potters Bar SC 64Shewell-cooper, Wray NS  11:20.48---
 
Event 1  Open/Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 10:41.86 B 09/02/2013 Chris Dunn
Europe Ind: 10:13.58 E 30/04/2022 Serge Guerin

World Ind: 9:48.95 W 03/08/2023 BRADjan MADRUGA
United States Masters Swimming 65Johnston, Mark 10:38.33B 355 1011:13.551

2:35.60 (40.93)1:54.67 (40.18)1:14.49 (39.07)35.42
5:19.27 (41.06)4:38.21 (40.85)3:57.36 (41.22)3:16.14 (40.54)

5:59.66 (40.39) 6:40.13 (40.47) 7:20.20 (40.07) 8:01.09 (40.89)
10:38.33 (38.02)10:00.31 (39.28)9:21.03 (40.38)8:40.65 (39.56)
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Event 2  Open/Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 55.83 B 29/02/2008 Ian Hulme
Ealing SC 22Coupland, Benjamin 1:07.76 388 101:05.371

1:07.76 (37.59)30.17
 
Event 2  Open/Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 54.29 B 29/02/2008 Matt Bowe
Europe Ind: 54.29 E 02/03/2008 Matthew Bowe

World Ind: 53.09 W 15/08/2008 USAKohei KAWAMOTO
Great Britain Police 28Thomas, Daniel 1:03.63 469 101:02.721

1:03.63 (34.26)29.37
Otter SC 28Thomas, Luke 1:04.70 446 91:03.922

1:04.70 (35.31)29.39
Newham & University of East Lo 29Atkinson, Oliver 1:09.45 360 81:11.773

1:09.45 (39.01)30.44
Greenwich Royals SC 28French, Sam 1:10.50 345 71:09.684

1:10.50 (38.17)32.33
 
Event 2  Open/Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 56.29 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 54.12 E 17/08/2017 Maksim Ganikhin

World Ind: 53.10 W 08/04/2022 BRAHenrique MARTINS
City of Cambridge SC 34Tansini, Michael 1:05.03 439 101:06.541

1:05.03 (34.48)30.55
Otter SC 30Moores, David 1:05.64 427 91:09.732

1:05.64 (36.42)29.22
Otter SC 32Bugakov, Anatoly 1:07.81 387 81:06.893

1:07.81 (37.06)30.75
 
Event 2  Open/Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 56.28 B 05/05/2012 Stephen Mavin
Europe Ind: 54.39 E 28/04/2019 Nikolay Skvortsov

World Ind: 53.65 W 02/08/2018 USAKohei KAWAMOTO
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 35Northover, Joe 59.62 570 1057.961

59.62 (31.49)28.13
Otter SC 38Gillespie, Craig 1:07.29 396 91:17.862

1:07.29 (37.64)29.65
Newham & University of East Lo 36Simmons, James 1:09.20 364 81:09.333

1:09.20 (38.22)30.98
Otter SC 35Peh, Fraser NS  1:00.83---

 
Event 2  Open/Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 58.21 B 20/04/2024 Paul Wilkes
Europe Ind: 55.46 E 08/08/2023 Andrejs Duda

World Ind: 55.29 W 20/05/2023 BRACarlos NASCIMENTO
Team Luton Swimming 43Lewis, Mark 1:15.41 281 101:18.101

1:15.41 (41.14)34.27
 
Event 2  Open/Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 59.69 B 17/08/2017 Greg Kahn
Europe Ind: 57.08 E 17/08/2017 Serkan Atasay

World Ind: 56.75 W 29/02/2024 RSAMarc ALLAN
Crawley SC 46Marx, Martinus 1:01.79 512 101:03.141

1:01.79 (33.72)28.07
Wantage White Horses 45Rybak, Tomasz 1:11.23 334 91:08.642

1:11.23 (38.97)32.26
Barnet Copthall SC 46Carse, Michael 1:24.08 203 81:22.703

1:24.08 (45.92)38.16
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Event 2  Open/Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:01.33 B 17/08/2017 Mike Hodgson
Europe Ind: 58.22 E 18/05/2024 Serkan Atasay

World Ind: 56.99 W 08/08/2023 JPNEiji NOMURA
Kings Cormorants SC 53Smerkis, Viacheslav NS  1:22.91---

 
Event 2  Open/Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:03.57 B 19/06/2022 Michael Hodgson
Europe Ind: 59.65 E 09/02/2025 Serkan Atasay

World Ind: 59.65 W 09/02/2025 TURSerkan ATASAY
Potters Bar SC 55Cunningham, John 1:04.84 443 101:00.781

1:04.84 (35.03)29.81
Woking SC 58Hodgson, Michael 1:07.00 402 91:06.742

1:07.00 (37.59)29.41
Warrington Masters Swimming Cl 55Glover, Spencer 1:08.39 378 81:07.483

1:08.39 (36.06)32.33
Salisbury Stingrays SC 57Frangello, Tony 1:08.80 371 71:08.164

1:08.80 (36.36)32.44
Colchester Swimming & Water Po 59Emm, Simon 1:09.77 356 61:07.735

1:09.77 (37.72)32.05
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 55Albright, Philip NS  1:19.58---

 
Event 2  Open/Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:06.86 B 10/03/2024 Kevin Smith
Europe Ind: 1:02.00 E 05/05/2018 Hugo Bregman

World Ind: 1:02.00 W 05/05/2018 NEDHugo BREGMAN
Spencer Swim Team 62Benson, Clive 1:10.93 338 101:10.191

1:10.93 (38.05)32.88
Crawley SC 63Robertson, Mark NS  1:12.62---

 
Event 2  Open/Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:16.80 B 06/08/2014 Derek Parr
Europe Ind: 1:14.47 E 06/08/2014 Josep Claret

World Ind: 1:07.40 W 08/10/2021 USALawrence DAY
Otter SC 71Braine, Stephen NS  1:18.82---

 
Event 3  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:03.91 B 20/06/2010 Justine Clark
Hillingdon Swimming Club 20Struc, Cassandra 1:09.97 498 101:09.261

1:09.97 (36.98)32.99
 
Event 3  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:01.93 B 10/08/2015 Gage Emma
Europe Ind: 59.99 E 13/08/2015 Anna Polyakova

World Ind: 59.99 W 13/08/2015 RUSAnna POLIAKOVA
Woking SC 25Hodgson, Amy 1:09.44 510 101:10.771

1:09.44 (37.35)32.09
Otter SC 25Goff, Hattie 1:11.35 470 91:11.392

1:11.35 (37.96)33.39
Newham & University of East Lo 27Benson, Megan 1:17.46 367 81:19.983

1:17.46 (40.95)36.51
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 25Medarhri, Nadine 1:21.16 319 71:21.054

1:21.16 (45.16)36.00
 
Event 3  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:06.40 B 03/03/2018 Elizabeth Bellinger
Europe Ind: 1:03.42 E 09/07/2022 Mireia Garcia

World Ind: 1:03.36 W 23/05/2009 USAS.VON DER LIPPE
Northampton Swimming Club 40Reading, Victoria 1:07.91 545 101:05.981

1:07.91 (35.87)32.04



London Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
SE London Region Masters Championship 2025 - 17/05/2025

Results - Saturday 17 May 2025, Warm Up 8am
(Event 3  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Fly)

Newham & University of East Lo 44Jaeggi, Christine 1:13.78 425 91:15.192
1:13.78 (39.28)34.50

Tigersharks 43Waters, Rebecca 1:26.36 265 81:21.533
1:26.36 (50.00)36.36

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:08.70 B 02/06/2023 Elizabeth Bellinger
Europe Ind: 1:06.91 E 25/06/2014 Franca Bosisio

World Ind: 1:04.96 W 06/08/2014 USAWenke SEIDER
Bishops Stortford SC 47Bellinger, Elizabeth 1:08.71 526 101:10.401

1:08.71 (36.95)31.76
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 47Pandya, Roopa 2:00.68 97 92:01.582

2:00.68 (1:07.28)53.40
 
Event 3  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:08.17 B 05/08/2023 Michelle Ware
Europe Ind: 1:07.55 E 29/08/2022 Franca Bosisio

World Ind: 1:07.80 W 13/08/2011 USAJill HERNANDEZ
Woking SC 52Ware, Michelle 1:09.46 509 101:08.171

1:09.46 (36.90)32.56
 
Event 3  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:11.71 B 02/06/2023 Elizabeth Woolner
Europe Ind: 1:07.55 E 08/08/2023 Franca Bosisio

World Ind: 1:07.55 W 08/08/2023 ITAFranca BOSISIO
Flitwick Dolphins SC 58Woolner, Liz 1:12.66 445 101:12.471

1:12.66 (39.21)33.45
 
Event 3  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Fly

British Ind: 1:14.75 B 05/03/2022 Judith Pearson
Europe Ind: 1:14.21 E 09/07/2022 Carmen Navarro

World Ind: 1:08.24 W 24/08/2024 USAEllen REYNOLDS
City of Norwich SC 62Matless, Debbie 1:30.33 231 101:27.431

1:30.33 (48.76)41.57
 
Event 4  Open/Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 28.17 B 13/06/2015 Lawrence Palmer
Braintree & Bocking SC 24Rennie, Charles 31.47 560 1031.351
Poole SC 24Brown, Harry 31.49 559 931.242
Hornchurch SC 22Panchuk-Yavnyy, Antony 34.42 428 835.003
Northampton Swimming Club 24Thornton, Matthew 35.07 405 734.234
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 24Chowdhury, Shagor 39.36 286 640.185

 
Event 4  Open/Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 28.62 B 26/05/2016 Mark Campbell
Europe Ind: 27.21 E 18/04/2021 Kirill Strelnikov

World Ind: 27.21 W 18/04/2021 RUSKirill STRELNIKOV
Bromley SC 25Rogers, Matthew 29.76 662 1029.041
Dover Lifeguard Swimming Club 25Atwell, Levi 34.78 415 935.032
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 27Bergin, Joseph 39.70 279 840.943

 
Event 4  Open/Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 29.12 B 23/03/2024 Daniel Wallace
Europe Ind: 28.24 E 13/08/2015 Sergey Geybel

World Ind: 27.67 W 05/07/2024 JPNShotaro SHIMAZAKI
Otter SC 32Lam Liu, Kim 32.27 520 1031.861
Hackney Aquatics Club 34Sheklashvili, Irakli 33.31 472 934.192
Out To Swim 32Walcher, Matthew 39.26 288 838.843
Out To Swim 34Janos, Bartosz 44.35 200 748.274
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Event 4  Open/Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 29.66 B 20/08/2017 David Ebanks
Europe Ind: 28.68 E 03/09/2018 Markic Matjaz

World Ind: 27.83 W 11/08/2023 JPNRyouta NOMURA
Newham & University of East Lo 35Leahy, Sean 30.66 606 1030.801
Potters Bar SC 37Lawson, Jason 34.03 443 934.002
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 35Brystow, Peter 34.25 434 833.373
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 38Deriglazov, Leon 37.05 343 740.204

 
Event 4  Open/Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 30.02 B 05/08/2023 Chris Jones
Europe Ind: 28.57 E 08/03/2025 Barry Murphy

World Ind: 28.57 W 08/03/2025 IRLBarry MURPHY
Basildon and Phoenix SC 43Ebanks, David 29.73B 665 1030.511
Guildford City Swimming Club 44Whittaker, Matthew 31.63 552 932.072
Hastings Seagull SC 44Goforth, Alex 33.49 465 833.413
Teddington SC 41Finn, Tony 39.00 294 739.754
City of Cardiff 44Jones, Chris NS  30.02---

 
Event 4  Open/Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 30.02 B 03/04/2016 Michael Hodgson
Europe Ind: 29.51 E 20/08/2017 Serkan Atasay

World Ind: 29.22 W 08/09/2019 JPNHideaki TOGO
Out To Swim 47Ljuslinder, Daniel 33.33 471 1032.591
Halstead Swimming Club 48Bale, Matthew 36.12 370 934.572
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 48Sharratt, Chris 36.57 357 835.463
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 48Bennell, Martin NS  30.15---
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 48Faucheux, Aurelien NS  40.93---

 
Event 4  Open/Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 30.26 B 20/08/2017 Mike Hodgson
Europe Ind: 30.16 E 05/06/2021 Vladislav Bragin

World Ind: 29.23 W 23/08/2024 USAJeff COMMINGS
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 52O'Brien, Sean 37.31 336 1036.911
Loughton Masters Swimming Club 52Wise, Ian 39.47 284 939.862
Chelmsford City SC 54Lane, Martin NS  34.68---

 
Event 4  Open/Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 31.04 B 11/08/2023 Michael Hodgson
Europe Ind: 30.02 E 02/06/2019 Carlo Travaini

World Ind: 30.02 W 02/06/2019 ITAC.Arturo TRAVAINI
Kings Cormorants SC 58Wijay, Logan 46.37 175 1045.021
Maxwell SC 59Cowles, Colin NS  51.92---

 
Event 4  Open/Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 32.53 B 02/09/2022 Dave Milburn
Europe Ind: 30.57 E 30/06/2023 Carlo Travaini

World Ind: 30.57 W 30/06/2023 ITAC.Arturo TRAVAINI
Warrender Baths Club 62Jones, Mark 37.02 344 1035.691
Mid Sussex Marlins 61Leone, Paul 37.37 334 939.272
City Of Ely Amateur Swimming C 63Fresher, Martyn 37.53 330 836.573
Potters Bar SC 60Refson, Jonathan 37.55 330 737.654
Stroud Masters SC 62Partridge, Mark 37.69 326 637.475
Kings Cormorants SC 63Burnham, Nigel 38.52 305 537.106



London Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 10
SE London Region Masters Championship 2025 - 17/05/2025

Results - Saturday 17 May 2025, Warm Up 8am
 
Event 4  Open/Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 35.17 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 33.92 E 18/08/2019 Pere Balcells

World Ind: 33.30 W 19/08/2016 USARick COLELLA
Hemel Hempstead SC 68Pirrie, David 40.61 260 1037.521
Barnes SC 68Dikkers, Arend 43.77 208 944.012
Spencer Swim Team 69Martinez Del Pozo, Luis NS  37.81---

 
Event 4  Open/Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 37.70 B 09/06/2018 John Liron
Europe Ind: 36.51 E 22/03/2025 Walter Kusch

World Ind: 34.69 W 01/07/2023 USARick COLELLA
St Albans Masters SC 70Sanford, Gary 40.24 268 1041.241
Greenwich Royals SC 73Woodward, Dorian 46.56 173 950.002

 
Event 5  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 32.96 B 20/04/2024 Erin Elizabeth Robertson
Europe Ind: 32.01 E 23/06/1989 Sabrina Seminatore

World Ind: 31.60 W 10/07/2010 USAMegan JENDRICK
Otter SC 26Wood, Emily 34.53 602 1035.171
Greenwich Royals SC 26Doughty, Anna 38.21 444 937.092
Woking SC 28Johnston, Rebecca 40.56 371 841.003

 
Event 5  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 32.94 B 09/06/2018 Georgina Heyn
Europe Ind: 31.88 E 03/09/2018 Petra Chocova

World Ind: 32.22 W 03/09/2013 GERNicole HEIDEMANN
Poole SC 31Vides, Naomi 33.74 645 1033.891
Otter SC 30Chan, Janet 36.85 495 937.312
Otter SC 33Ping, Lei 37.91 455 838.653
Hinckley SC 34Hayward, Laura 38.62 430 738.504
Newham & University of East Lo 30Holder, Megan 41.26 353 638.835
Kettering Amateur Swimming Clu 32Brown, Heather 49.72 201 547.706

 
Event 5  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 32.98 B 14/06/2019 Georgina Heyn
Europe Ind: 31.93 E 01/07/2024 Petra Weber-Chocova

World Ind: 31.35 W 07/08/2022 USADanielle HERRMANN
Gloucester Masters SC 36Payne, Vicki 34.32 613 1034.851
Mid Sussex Marlins 35Bowen, Rachael 34.54 601 934.962
Metropolitan Police SC 38Pritchard, Rebecca 41.28 352 841.863
Otter SC 37Dinsdale-Young, Alice 44.80 275 741.024

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 33.59 B 20/01/2024 Georgina Heyn
Europe Ind: 32.42 E 02/09/2022 Nicole Heidemann

World Ind: 32.42 W 02/09/2022 GERNicole HEIDEMANN
Harwich Dovercourt/Parkeston S 41Holmes, Katie 36.50 509 1036.721
South Beds Masters Swimming Cl 42King, Carla 36.95 491 935.992
Nene Valley SC 42Lera, Claire 37.91 455 838.663
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 40Shatalova, Maria 38.18 445 738.314
Borough of Kirklees SC 42Langara, Beatrix 39.50 402 638.765
Bracknell & Wokingham SC 44Johnson, Kirsty NS  35.43---

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 34.58 B 12/08/2019 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 34.05 E 16/09/2009 Marzena Kulis

World Ind: 33.56 W 20/08/2017 AUSLinley FRAME
Harrogate District SC 46Barker, Victoria 36.40 514 1036.181
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Spencer Swim Team 46Halls, Barbara 38.15 446 939.552
Cranleigh SC 48Avery, Victoria 44.97 272 844.433
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 46Stephen, Kelly 45.71 259 748.114

 
Event 5  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 34.87 B 04/06/2022 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 34.18 E 13/06/2012 Monica Coro

World Ind: 34.18 W 13/06/2012 ITAMonica CORO
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 52Ryan, Lucy 38.09 448 1036.831
Frognal Masters Swimming Club 54Lee, Danielle 49.29 207 950.082
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 51Williams, Alex 50.46 192 854.213
Redhill & Reigate SC 54Day, Claudine 56.53 137 754.914
Silver City Blues Asc 52Campbell, Roslyn NS  55.93---

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 37.26 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 35.94 E 20/05/2017 Monica Coro

World Ind: 35.59 W 11/08/2023 CHIAndrea MULLER
Basildon and Phoenix SC 55Goodman, Amanda 40.39 376 1040.901
Basildon and Phoenix SC 55Farrall, Katrina 41.93 336 941.642
Stratford Sharks SC 56Skirvin, Ali 43.18 307 843.333
Transplant Swimming UK SC 59Peet, Ann 51.86 177 755.464
Chiswick Masters 59Leduc, Isabelle 56.28 139 658.785
Transplant Swimming UK SC 55McLellan, Louise 1:04.26 93 51:11.766

 
Event 5  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 39.64 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 37.43 E 06/02/2022 Monica Coro

World Ind: 37.43 W 06/02/2022 ITAMonica CORO'
Transplant Swimming UK SC 62Ferguson, Gillian 53.00 166 1053.331
Lewes SC 61Trixie Nisbet, Mrs 54.91 149 958.182
Spencer Swim Team 62Ueckermann, Johanna NS  47.58---

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 40.78 B 02/06/2023 Amanda Heath
Europe Ind: 40.11 E 11/09/2021 Dagmar Frese

World Ind: 39.91 W 02/04/2023 AUSJenny WHITELEY
Kings Cormorants SC 68Goodair, Christine 51.18 184 1048.711
Kings Cormorants SC 69Browse, Claire 55.33 146 958.092

 
Event 5  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 44.63 B 20/04/2024 Sally Shields
Europe Ind: 41.67 E 22/06/2014 Monika Senftleben

World Ind: 41.67 W 22/06/2014 GERMonika SENFTLEBEN
Crawley SC 72Davey, Marianne 1:18.62 51 101:13.421

 
Event 6  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:16.32 B 13/06/2015 Lauren Quigley
Hillingdon Swimming Club 20Struc, Cassandra 2:38.24 506 102:33.481

2:38.24 (36.78)2:01.46 (47.47)1:13.99 (40.69)33.30
 
Event 6  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter IM

Europe Ind: 2:21.84 E 19/05/2012 Svetlana Karpeeva
World Ind: 2:20.71 W 02/10/2005 JPNHitomi MATSUDA

City of Cambridge SC 25Winterborn, Yvonne 2:51.46 397 102:52.721
2:51.46 (39.16)2:12.30 (50.52)1:21.78 (43.43)38.35

Hackney Aquatics Club 27Molnar, Ana-Maria NS  2:59.38---
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Event 6  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:24.78 B 17/08/2017 Sophie Casson
Europe Ind: 2:19.18 E 29/02/2024 Afroditi Giareni

World Ind: 2:13.89 W 07/07/2009 USAErika ERNDL
Otter SC 30Chan, Janet 2:52.48 390 102:50.171

2:52.48 (40.29)2:12.19 (49.21)1:22.98 (46.66)36.32
Otter SC 32McDonagh, Megan NS  2:43.83---

 
Event 6  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:28.97 B 01/06/2001 Kate Veale
Europe Ind: 2:25.55 E 05/09/2018 Natalia Vinokurenkova

World Ind: 2:20.75 W 16/10/2024 PARV.ANDRADE BALSANO
Otter SC 37Dinsdale-Young, Alice 3:06.90 307 102:53.341

3:06.90 (41.16)2:25.74 (52.30)1:33.44 (49.32)44.12
 
Event 6  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:30.33 B 13/06/2014 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 2:26.84 E 15/08/2019 Smiljana Marinovic

World Ind: 2:20.73 W 07/07/2024 JPNMaiko FUJINO
Nene Valley SC 42Lera, Claire 2:41.11 479 102:43.131

2:41.11 (38.36)2:02.75 (46.52)1:16.23 (42.88)33.35
Out To Swim 42Leveson, Katie 2:44.45 451 92:42.792

2:44.45 (39.26)2:05.19 (48.11)1:17.08 (43.24)33.84
Newham & University of East Lo 40Poole, Victoria 2:48.36 420 82:48.723

2:48.36 (39.38)2:08.98 (49.64)1:19.34 (44.52)34.82
Tigersharks 43Waters, Rebecca 2:58.32 353 73:01.554

2:58.32 (44.29)2:14.03 (52.84)1:21.19 (46.53)34.66
Crystal Palace Masters Swimmin 40Kerrigan, Laura NS  3:08.75---

 
Event 6  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:32.18 B 17/08/2017 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 2:31.73 E 29/02/2024 Smiljana Marinovic

World Ind: 2:21.37 W 14/08/2022 USAGabrielle ROSE
Barnet Copthall SC 47Dawson, Lisa 2:55.22 372 102:54.391

2:55.22 (40.37)2:14.85 (50.18)1:24.67 (46.37)38.30
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 47Pandya, Roopa 4:06.15 134 94:06.822

4:06.15 (52.89)3:13.26 (1:09.52)2:03.74 (1:09.56)54.18
Wycombe District SC 47Jubb, Caroline NS  2:53.61---

 
Event 6  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:33.61 B 18/06/2022 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 2:33.61 E 18/06/2022 Helen Gorman

World Ind: 2:31.02 W 07/08/2016 USAEllen REYNOLDS
Great Britain Police 53Clarke, Kelly 3:08.32 300 103:05.881

3:08.32 (42.25)2:26.07 (54.28)1:31.79 (50.52)41.27
Out To Swim 52Berry, Sarah 3:18.00 258 93:09.522

3:18.00 (48.53)2:29.47 (57.06)1:32.41 (50.56)41.85
Basildon and Phoenix SC 52Cowie, Alison 3:57.68 149 83:52.543

3:57.68 (54.75)3:02.93 (1:06.74)1:56.19 (1:01.93)54.26
 
Event 6  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:46.69 B 29/02/2020 Allie Price
Europe Ind: 2:39.07 E 15/08/2019 Susanne Reibel

World Ind: 2:31.51 W 06/07/2019 USAEllen REYNOLDS
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 55Adams, Zorika 3:37.28 195 103:32.451

3:37.28 (48.67)2:48.61 (1:02.92)1:45.69 (54.45)51.24
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Event 6  Open/Men 25-29 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:10.70 B 01/07/1992 Roland Lee
Europe Ind: 2:03.62 E 28/04/2019 Dmitiy Gorbunov

World Ind: 2:03.62 W 28/04/2019 RUSDmitriI GORBUNOV
Out To Swim 29Veasey, Augustus 2:21.37 524 102:21.501

2:21.37 (35.79)1:45.58 (41.18)1:04.40 (35.69)28.71
Otter SC 28Thomas, Luke 2:22.73 509 92:20.842

2:22.73 (34.15)1:48.58 (40.14)1:08.44 (38.64)29.80
Chiswick Masters 28Green, Jonathan 2:56.57 269 82:56.703

2:56.57 (42.64)2:13.93 (52.16)1:21.77 (45.91)35.86
 
Event 6  Open/Men 30-34 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:13.36 B 19/06/2010 Jonathan Audis
Europe Ind: 2:07.38 E 03/08/2010 Jacob Carstensen

World Ind: 2:02.18 W 22/05/2016 USADarian TOWNSEND
Newham & University of East Lo 32Shone, Matthew 2:37.85 376 102:27.701

2:37.85 (36.92)2:00.93 (43.41)1:17.52 (46.78)30.74
Greenwich Royals SC 31Bowdler, Tobie 2:46.32 322 92:44.162

2:46.32 (36.72)2:09.60 (51.89)1:17.71 (44.20)33.51
 
Event 6  Open/Men 35-39 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:13.84 B 25/05/2016 Alex Thurston
Europe Ind: 2:09.85 E 15/08/2019 Ioannis Drymonakos

World Ind: 2:05.65 W 07/07/2019 USADarian TOWNSEND
Otter SC 35Peh, Fraser 2:24.05 495 102:21.201

2:24.05 (34.94)1:49.11 (41.91)1:07.20 (38.01)29.19
Hillingdon Swimming Club 39Thomas, Kevin 3:07.38 225 92:58.052

3:07.38 (41.44)2:25.94 (56.42)1:29.52 (50.86)38.66
 
Event 6  Open/Men 40-44 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:15.77 B 13/06/2015 David Warren
Europe Ind: 2:11.67 E 15/09/2009 Alberto Montini

World Ind: 2:08.63 W 27/05/2023 USAMarkus ROGAN
Out To Swim 40Wan, Matt 2:31.38 427 102:30.741

2:31.38 (37.51)1:53.87 (43.84)1:10.03 (38.87)31.16
Out To Swim 43Jackson, Del DQ  3:06.97---

10.2 Did not complete the whole distance  - misc
40.91

City of Cardiff 44Jones, Chris NS  2:18.03---
 
Event 6  Open/Men 45-49 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:14.94 B 25/05/2016 Dave Warren
Europe Ind: 2:10.24 E 25/07/2015 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 2:10.09 W 07/08/2016 USANicolas GRANGER
Newham & University of East Lo 45Amardeilh, Christophe 2:46.31 322 102:46.251

2:46.31 (40.31)2:06.00 (47.61)1:18.39 (43.87)34.52
 
Event 6  Open/Men 50-54 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:19.53 B 27/06/2024 Daniel Cotton
Europe Ind: 2:13.96 E 05/09/2018 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 2:11.15 W 06/08/2017 USANicolas GRANGER
Spencer Swim Team 51Cotton, Daniel 2:21.30 525 102:19.531

2:21.30 (33.39)1:47.91 (41.64)1:06.27 (36.03)30.24
Chelmsford City SC 52Milburn, Rob 2:40.77 356 92:40.602

2:40.77 (37.46)2:03.31 (44.25)1:19.06 (45.12)33.94
Spencer Swim Team 53Milana, Luca 2:51.80 292 82:48.413

2:51.80 (41.74)2:10.06 (49.09)1:20.97 (45.51)35.46
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Event 6  Open/Men 55-59 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:27.44 B 19/04/2024 Michael Hodgson
Europe Ind: 2:19.49 E 10/05/2023 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 2:20.67 W 22/02/2020 USAJerome FRENTSOS
Guildford City Swimming Club 57Smoothy, Paul 2:49.71 303 102:50.601

2:49.71 (39.54)2:10.17 (46.29)1:23.88 (47.75)36.13
Bexley Masters SC 58Williams, Lyndon 3:03.83 238 93:05.262

3:03.83 (41.71)2:22.12 (53.26)1:28.86 (51.07)37.79
 
Event 6  Open/Men 60-64 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:30.09 B 04/06/2023 Mark Reynolds
Europe Ind: 2:24.91 E 08/08/2023 Carlo Travaini

World Ind: 2:21.99 W 17/08/2014 USARick COLELLA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 61Pester, Paul 3:03.70 238 103:11.181

3:03.70 (43.04)2:20.66 (56.44)1:24.22 (47.30)36.92
 
Event 6  Open/Men 65-69 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:49.99 B 04/06/2023 Simon Veale
Europe Ind: 2:38.68 E 05/05/2023 Hugo Bregman

World Ind: 2:25.22 W 19/08/2016 USARick COLELLA
Crawley SC 65Parkins, Alan 2:49.42 B 304 102:50.021

2:49.42 (36.49)2:12.93 (51.29)1:21.64 (46.83)34.81
Trafford Metro Bor SC 65Arnold, Rob 2:57.03 267 92:57.702

2:57.03 (39.60)2:17.43 (51.83)1:25.60 (48.53)37.07
Bexley Masters SC 67Meldrum, Julian 3:49.07 123 83:47.493

3:49.07 (49.85)2:59.22 (1:12.75)1:46.47 (56.16)50.31
 
Event 6  Open/Men 70-74 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 2:53.58 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 2:49.16 E 28/06/2024 Dov Nisman

World Ind: 2:35.97 W 01/07/2023 USARick COLELLA
Frognal Masters Swimming Club 70Haftel, Neil NS  3:09.69---

 
Event 6  Open/Men 75-79 200 LC Meter IM

British Ind: 3:08.11 B 05/03/2022 Chris Dunn
Europe Ind: 3:03.47 E 31/08/2022 Josef Kocsi

World Ind: 2:53.12 W 23/07/2023 USAJoel WILSON
Hatϐield SC 79Dunn, Chris 3:25.19 171 103:18.921

3:25.19 (44.82)2:40.37 (1:04.12)1:36.25 (51.92)44.33
 
Event 7  Open/Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 26.68 B 01/06/1994 Martin Harris
Europe Ind: 25.44 E 03/04/2016 Anton Butymov

World Ind: 25.44 W 03/04/2016 RUSAnton BUTYMOV
Out To Swim 29Liu, Mike 30.13 477 1029.831
Chiswick Masters 28Green, Jonathan 39.44 212 937.412
Potters Bar SC 25Pereira, Samuel NS  31.10---

 
Event 7  Open/Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 26.64 B 29/03/2002 Martin Harris
Europe Ind: 26.02 E 07/05/2011 Stefan Herbst

World Ind: 25.53 W 24/09/2023 RUSSergey FESIKOV
Newham & University of East Lo 30Evans, George 30.42 463 1030.461

 
Event 7  Open/Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 27.96 B 13/06/2015 Masai Zebe-chaka
Europe Ind: 25.76 E 02/06/2024 Stefano Razeto

World Ind: 25.76 W 02/06/2024 GERStefano RAZETO
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 39Small, Liam 29.17 526 1029.251
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 35Northover, Joe 29.50 508 926.982
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(Event 7  Open/Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Back)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 39Dunne, Aiden 31.81 405 832.013
Potters Bar SC 37Lawson, Jason 33.41 350 731.734
Carlisle Aquatics 35Little, Joshua NS  31.10---

 
Event 7  Open/Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 27.10 B 21/04/2024 Matthew Guy Clay
Europe Ind: 27.10 E 20/04/2024 Matthew Guy Clay

World Ind: 27.10 W 20/04/2024 GBRMatthew CLAY
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 41Espinasse, Oliver 29.15 527 1028.911

 
Event 7  Open/Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 29.00 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 27.62 E 05/06/2021 Alexandr Shilin

World Ind: 27.56 W 04/06/2023 POLMarcin KACZMAREK
Crawley SC 46Marx, Martinus 30.45 462 1030.621
Wantage White Horses 45Rybak, Tomasz 33.02 362 932.442

 
Event 7  Open/Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 29.06 B 18/06/2022 Greg Kahn
Europe Ind: 28.64 E 30/06/2017 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 28.20 W 28/05/2023 RUSM.GROMOV-IVANOV
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 53Squires, Andy 33.37 351 1033.201
Kings Cormorants SC 51Dobrovolskyi, Igor 37.46 248 938.662

 
Event 7  Open/Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 30.07 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 28.54 E 09/02/2025 Serkan Atasay

World Ind: 28.54 W 09/02/2025 TURSerkan ATASAY
Out To Swim 59Walters, Bryn NS  39.99---

 
Event 7  Open/Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 31.18 B 18/06/2022 Alec Johnson
Europe Ind: 30.40 E 02/06/2024 Thomas Dockhorn

World Ind: 30.40 W 02/06/2024 GERThomas DOCKHORN
Transplant Swimming UK SC 63Percival, Richard 39.96 204 1040.531
Bracknell & Wokingham SC 64Wright, Terry 42.42 171 940.802
Potters Bar SC 64Shewell-cooper, Wray NS  38.66---

 
Event 7  Open/Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Back

Europe Ind: 31.32 E 21/06/2024 Patrick Niau
World Ind: 30.95 W 07/07/2012 USAHugh WILDER

Harrogate District SC 65Allen, Stephen 35.69 287 1035.181
Crawley SC 65Parkins, Alan 38.68 225 935.032

 
Event 7  Open/Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 35.64 B 03/06/2023 Steve Grossman
Europe Ind: 34.81 E 21/02/2016 Jean Lestideau

World Ind: 32.27 W 22/08/2024 USATom WOLF
Otter SC 71Braine, Stephen NS  38.92---

 
Event 7  Open/Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 42.37 B 03/06/2023 Neil Mackinnon
Europe Ind: 38.13 E 02/03/2024 Gerhard Wieland

World Ind: 36.83 W 04/08/2023 USARichard BURNS
Barnes SC 80Simms, Paul 48.21 116 1048.321

 
Event 8  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 30.47 B 03/06/2023 Zoe Cawsey
Basildon and Phoenix SC 22Turner, Millie 35.47 434 1035.481
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Event 8  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 29.74 B 20/04/2024 Jessica Shaw
Europe Ind: 29.45 E 30/08/2022 Valentina Catania

World Ind: 28.39 W 02/08/2018 USAEmi MORONUKI
Otter SC 26Shaw, Jessica 29.68B 741 1029.741
Kings Cormorants SC 27Sturt, Jordon 32.86 546 932.972
South East Region 26Telford, Jessica 32.94 542 832.033
Hackney Aquatics Club 28Stanton, Nicole 34.57 469 734.924
Solent Cardinal Performance Sw 25Clark, Carys 35.62 428 635.875

 
Event 8  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 29.84 B 10/02/2013 Katy Sexton
Europe Ind: 29.49 E 24/09/2023 Anastasiya Fesikova

World Ind: 28.57 W 07/08/2012 USANoriko INADA
Spencer Swim Team 33Cumber, Helen 33.82 500 1033.671
Cally Masters Islington 30Barton, Amy 35.65 427 935.282
Otter SC 33Ping, Lei 36.17 409 836.723

 
Event 8  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 30.66 B 18/01/2025 Kirsty Johnson
Europe Ind: 30.44 E 27/05/2016 Raakel Luoto

World Ind: 29.62 W 02/08/2018 USANoriko INADA
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 44Markwell, Catherine 37.65 363 1035.821
Newham & University of East Lo 44Tsang, Alaine 39.96 303 940.592
British Army 44Seal, Helen 42.51 252 842.703
Bracknell & Wokingham SC 44Johnson, Kirsty NS  30.66---

 
Event 8  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 32.10 B 14/06/2019 Michelle Ware
Europe Ind: 31.58 E 20/08/2017 Andrea Kutz

World Ind: 31.02 W 18/08/2016 CANCindy MABEE
Out To Swim 48Wood, Rachel 36.05 413 1036.251
Barnet Copthall SC 47Dawson, Lisa 37.79 359 937.442
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 47Pandya, Roopa 51.90 138 847.223

 
Event 8  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 31.68 B 21/04/2024 Michelle Ware
Europe Ind: 31.68 E 21/04/2024 Michelle Ware

World Ind: 31.59 W 06/07/2019 CANCindy MABEE
Out To Swim 52Berry, Sarah 41.24 276 1040.911
Frognal Masters Swimming Club 54Lee, Danielle 47.15 184 944.862
Barnet Copthall SC 50Barrison, Helen NS  35.50---
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 50Susan Maclean, Miss NS  38.35---

 
Event 8  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 33.28 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 32.81 E 02/03/2024 Franca Bosisio

World Ind: 31.99 W 02/08/2018 USAHolly GREEN BLAIR
Flitwick Dolphins SC 58Woolner, Liz 36.68 392 1036.251
Basildon and Phoenix SC 55Farrall, Katrina 38.09 350 937.292
Transplant Swimming UK SC 55McLellan, Louise 1:06.58 65 81:13.293

 
Event 8  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 34.69 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 34.69 E 16/03/2025 Allie Price

World Ind: 32.68 W 07/07/2024 USAEllen REYNOLDS
Lewes SC 61Trixie Nisbet, Mrs 54.75 118 1057.631
Transplant Swimming UK SC 63Lane, Pamela 59.51 91 956.932
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Event 8  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 38.53 B 03/06/2023 Alyson Fordham
Europe Ind: 37.11 E 07/09/2011 Margit Ohlsson

World Ind: 33.59 W 02/08/2018 USALaura VAL
Kings Cormorants SC 68Goodair, Christine 49.62 158 1048.641
Kings Cormorants SC 69Browse, Claire 54.48 119 952.832

 
Event 8  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 41.57 B 01/12/2024 Kathleen Tunnicliffe
Europe Ind: 38.69 E 24/10/2015 Margit Ohlsson

World Ind: 34.65 W 10/10/2021 USALaura VAL
Crawley SC 72Davey, Marianne 1:08.12 61 101:00.971

 
Event 8  Women 90-94 50 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 54.69 B 22/01/2022 Jane Asher
Europe Ind: 54.69 E 23/01/2022 Jane Asher

World Ind: 54.69 W 23/01/2022 GBRJane ASHER
Kings Cormorants SC 94Asher, Jane 1:06.38 66 1059.281

 
Event 9  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:04.31 B 13/06/2015 Alexandra Kaye
Basildon and Phoenix SC 22Turner, Millie 2:33.10 400 102:41.081

2:33.10 (39.94)1:53.16 (40.11)1:13.05 (38.51)34.54
 
Event 9  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:02.64 B 03/03/2024 Georgina Pryor
Europe Ind: 2:05.41 E 26/05/2016 Aisha Thornton

World Ind: 2:02.06 W 22/08/2024 USAJenna CAMPBELL
Otter SC 25Goff, Hattie 2:19.93 524 102:21.201

2:19.93 (35.21)1:44.72 (34.69)1:10.03 (37.00)33.03
Metropolitan Police SC 29Cordeaux, Grace 2:30.02 425 92:27.942

2:30.02 (38.29)1:51.73 (40.20)1:11.53 (38.28)33.25
Stevenage SC 28Westcough, Fiona 2:35.37 383 82:31.693

2:35.37 (39.24)1:56.13 (41.22)1:14.91 (39.80)35.11
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 25Medarhri, Nadine 2:35.72 380 72:34.044

2:35.72 (39.43)1:56.29 (40.49)1:15.80 (39.93)35.87
Hackney Aquatics Club 28Stanton, Nicole 2:39.15 356 62:35.785

2:39.15 (41.01)1:58.14 (43.02)1:15.12 (40.34)34.78
 
Event 9  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:05.91 B 20/04/2013 Caroline Saxby
Europe Ind: 2:05.91 E 18/04/2013 Caroline Saxby

World Ind: 2:02.35 W 14/08/2019 THAN.JUNKRAJANG
Cally Masters Islington 30Barton, Amy 2:29.92 426 102:25.341

2:29.92 (39.02)1:50.90 (38.50)1:12.40 (37.56)34.84
 
Event 9  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:13.64 B 26/05/2016 Sarah Louise Collings
Europe Ind: 2:09.58 E 26/05/2016 Laura Roca

World Ind: 2:05.50 W 02/12/2022 PARVeronica BALSANO
Hillingdon Swimming Club 35Hibberd, Laura 2:21.57 506 102:19.441

2:21.57 (37.17)1:44.40 (36.31)1:08.09 (35.25)32.84
Out To Swim 35Keen, Emma 2:32.24 407 92:43.092

2:32.24 (38.23)1:54.01 (40.94)1:13.07 (39.42)33.65
Spencer Swim Team 35Ritchie, Sally 2:35.49 382 82:35.873

2:35.49 (1:21.39)1:14.10 ( )
Spencer Swim Team 39Hayter, Emily 2:38.95 357 72:39.114

2:38.95 (39.52)1:59.43 (42.24)1:17.19 (39.62)37.57
Loughborough Town SC 35Conway, Fiona 2:51.49 284 62:56.405

2:51.49 (44.62)2:06.87 (44.72)1:22.15 (43.30)38.85
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Event 9  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:13.64 B 14/06/2019 Emma Wills
Europe Ind: 2:09.78 E 07/05/2016 Kirsten Cameron

World Ind: 2:08.42 W 04/07/2024 JPNMaiko FUJINO
Woking SC 40Clarke, Jennie 2:19.52 529 102:19.171

2:19.52 (35.93)1:43.59 (36.77)1:06.82 (35.25)31.57
Basildon and Phoenix SC 41Neal, Kira 2:29.62 429 92:29.712

2:29.62 (38.40)1:51.22 (38.77)1:12.45 (37.69)34.76
Out To Swim 42Leveson, Katie 2:30.84 418 82:28.793

2:30.84 (39.12)1:51.72 (39.92)1:11.80 (37.79)34.01
Crystal Palace Masters Swimmin 40Kerrigan, Laura 2:38.44 361 72:40.504

2:38.44 (41.06)1:57.38 (41.17)1:16.21 (40.40)35.81
British Army 42Brown, Lisa 2:53.36 275 62:47.795

2:53.36 (45.70)2:07.66 (46.22)1:21.44 (43.32)38.12
Kettering Amateur Swimming Clu 41Roe, Lyndsay NS  2:28.50---

 
Event 9  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:16.00 B 20/04/2024 Emma Wills
Europe Ind: 2:12.19 E 06/05/2022 Kirsten Cameron

World Ind: 2:10.09 W 13/06/2009 USAK.PIPES-NEILSEN
Wycombe District SC 47Jubb, Caroline NS  2:33.16---

 
Event 9  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:18.77 B 16/06/2017 Karen Graham
Europe Ind: 2:11.40 E 03/05/2024 Kirsten Cameron

World Ind: 2:11.40 W 03/05/2024 NEDKirsten CAMERON
Potters Bar SC 53Harrison, Daniella 2:44.37 323 102:40.311

2:44.37 (40.94)2:03.43 (42.67)1:20.76 (42.78)37.98
Great Britain Police 53Clarke, Kelly 2:44.69 321 92:44.772

2:44.69 (42.48)2:02.21 (43.26)1:18.95 (41.96)36.99
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 51Shivik, Maida 2:49.79 293 82:49.693

2:49.79 (42.02)2:07.77 (43.67)1:24.10 (44.34)39.76
Redhill & Reigate SC 54Day, Claudine 3:34.87 144 73:24.904

3:34.87 (55.06)2:39.81 (56.07)1:43.74 (55.49)48.25
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 52Nakano, Marina NS  3:43.31---

 
Event 9  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:24.20 B 19/06/2022 Karen Graham
Europe Ind: 2:19.78 E 01/06/2019 Susanne Reibel-Oberle

World Ind: 2:16.28 W 11/08/2019 USAEllen REYNOLDS
Otter SC 59Shaw, Elizabeth 2:44.98 320 102:39.081

2:44.98 (41.54)2:03.44 (43.06)1:20.38 (41.88)38.50
Spencer Swim Team 59Maidment, Suzanne 2:50.11 291 92:48.782

2:50.11 (45.99)2:04.12 (44.82)1:19.30 (42.00)37.30
Larkϐield SC 59Harris, Helen 2:51.07 287 82:48.643

2:51.07 (44.39)2:06.68 (44.08)1:22.60 (43.61)38.99
 
Event 9  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:27.57 B 19/01/2025 Karen Graham
Europe Ind: 2:27.35 E 12/07/2021 Carmen Navarro

World Ind: 2:16.57 W 22/08/2024 USAEllen REYNOLDS
Kings Cormorants SC 63Bindler, Nicky 2:48.56 300 102:49.951

2:48.56 (42.85)2:05.71 (44.97)1:20.74 (42.69)38.05
Lewes SC 61Wood, Tiggi 3:08.09 215 93:05.642

3:08.09 (49.47)2:18.62 (48.91)1:29.71 (46.97)42.74
Transplant Swimming UK SC 62Ferguson, Gillian 3:51.11 116 83:54.323

3:51.11 (59.18)2:51.93 (1:02.56)1:49.37 (58.14)51.23
Poole SC 61Muir-Cochrane, Nuala NS  2:40.26---
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Event 9  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:38.23 B 02/06/2023 Alyson Fordham
Europe Ind: 2:37.34 E 31/08/2022 Atie Pijtak-Radersma

World Ind: 2:25.29 W 18/08/2016 USALaura VAL
Black Country n Potteries Mast 69Fordham, Alyson 2:44.25 324 102:42.141

2:44.25 (40.41)2:03.84 (43.78)1:20.06 (42.78)37.28
Wareham & District SC 65Jaggs, Tamsin NS  2:58.29---

 
Event 9  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:50.27 B 29/03/2002 Jane Asher
Europe Ind: 2:48.03 E 02/08/2010 Christel Schulz

World Ind: 2:29.56 W 22/08/2024 USALaura VAL
Seagulls Swimming Club 71Jones, Viv 2:52.75 278 102:52.221

2:52.75 (44.42)2:08.33 (46.03)1:22.30 (43.37)38.93
Birmingham Masters 71Bourne, Anne 2:58.21 253 92:55.862

2:58.21 (44.75)2:13.46 (46.99)1:26.47 (45.23)41.24
Hornchurch SC 70Boxall, Barbara 3:01.76 239 83:08.973

3:01.76 (48.34)2:13.42 (47.86)1:25.56 (44.71)40.85
 
Event 9  Open/Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 1:54.31 B 18/06/2006 Sam Blunt
Ealing SC 22Coupland, Benjamin 2:18.68 397 102:14.911

2:18.68 (35.46)1:43.22 (36.45)1:06.77 (35.69)31.08
 
Event 9  Open/Men 25-29 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 1:53.86 B 04/07/2001 Steven Mellor
Europe Ind: 1:50.76 E 16/08/2017 David Alcolado

World Ind: 1:50.76 W 16/08/2017 ESPD.DURANGO
Bromley SC 25Rogers, Matthew 1:59.91 615 101:58.941

1:59.91 (31.01)1:28.90 (30.89)58.01 (30.36)27.65
Woking SC 28Tuddenham, Mark 2:00.87 600 92:05.492

2:00.87 (30.14)1:30.73 (31.31)59.42 (31.02)28.40
Otter SC 27Robinson, Harry 2:05.67 534 82:06.923

2:05.67 (33.37)1:32.30 (32.39)59.91 (31.66)28.25
Out To Swim 29Hanlon, Myles 2:28.70 322 72:24.414

2:28.70 (39.63)1:49.07 (38.80)1:10.27 (37.52)32.75
Greenwich Royals SC 28French, Sam 2:31.47 305 62:25.055

2:31.47 (38.48)1:52.99 (40.01)1:12.98 (38.50)34.48
 
Event 9  Open/Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 1:56.21 B 08/06/2004 Steven Mellor
Europe Ind: 1:51.94 E 27/06/2024 Frans Johannessen

World Ind: 1:49.56 W 06/08/2016 USADarian TOWNSEND
Newham & University of East Lo 32Jackson, Ewan 1:57.00 662 101:56.911

1:57.00 (29.40)1:27.60 (29.94)57.66 (30.02)27.64
Trafford Metro Bor SC 34Mills, Daniel 1:58.90 631 91:56.592

1:58.90 (30.35)1:28.55 (30.79)57.76 (30.02)27.74
Newham & University of East Lo 32Shone, Matthew 2:13.32 447 82:10.653

2:13.32 (32.40)1:40.92 (35.82)1:05.10 (34.40)30.70
Otter SC 30Moores, David 2:15.28 428 72:07.924

2:15.28 (35.41)1:39.87 (35.50)1:04.37 (34.43)29.94
Otter SC 32Batten, Callum 2:28.05 327 62:29.205

2:28.05 (1:17.55)1:10.50 ( )1:50.08
Otter SC 34Suen, Ka Chun NS  2:03.75---
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Event 9  Open/Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 1:59.20 B 10/06/2018 Paul Barnard
Europe Ind: 1:55.63 E 12/08/2015 Ioan Gherghel

World Ind: 1:51.84 W 07/08/2023 JPNShogo HIRARA
Hackney Aquatics Club 39Hargreaves, Tom 2:12.49 456 102:08.851

2:12.49 (37.36)1:35.13 (34.52)1:00.61 (32.20)28.41
Newham & University of East Lo 38Guven, Yigit 2:13.65 444 92:08.492

2:13.65 (36.47)1:37.18 (34.81)1:02.37 (32.94)29.43
Otter SC 38Gillespie, Craig 2:16.77 414 82:14.653

2:16.77 (36.69)1:40.08 (36.53)1:03.55 (33.52)30.03
Newham & University of East Lo 36Simmons, James 2:16.96 413 72:14.464

2:16.96 (36.19)1:40.77 (36.30)1:04.47 (33.80)30.67
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 35Brystow, Peter 2:22.47 366 62:20.225

2:22.47 (39.23)1:43.24 (37.28)1:05.96 (35.26)30.70
Greenwich Royals SC 37Hughes, Michael 2:23.48 359 52:15.466

2:23.48 (39.14)1:44.34 (37.27)1:07.07 (35.64)31.43
Barnet Copthall SC 35Warner, Adam 2:27.64 329 42:12.707

2:27.64 (38.03)1:49.61 (39.91)1:09.70 (37.30)32.40
Hillingdon Swimming Club 39Thomas, Kevin 2:36.80 275 32:29.428

2:36.80 (41.27)1:55.53 (42.03)1:13.50 (39.45)34.05
Hackney Aquatics Club 38Bull, Christopher 2:39.17 263 22:43.939

2:39.17 (40.77)1:58.40 (42.41)1:15.99 (39.69)36.30
Out To Swim 37Castro, Diogo NS  3:58.73---
Otter SC 35Peh, Fraser NS  2:05.60---
Hackney Aquatics Club 35Barrientos, Gonzalo NS  2:16.20---

 
Event 9  Open/Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:01.03 B 02/06/2023 Paul Barnard
Europe Ind: 1:55.75 E 16/08/2017 Claus Iversen

World Ind: 1:53.65 W 02/08/2010 USAVladmir PYSHNENKO
Trafford Metro Bor SC 44Barnard, Paul 2:00.70 B 603 102:01.031

2:00.70 (31.43)1:29.27 (31.06)58.21 (30.25)27.96
 
Event 9  Open/Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:01.74 B 26/05/2016 Dave Warren
Europe Ind: 1:57.75 E 05/08/2014 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 1:55.39 W 25/11/2023 BRAR.Rocha CASTRO
Nene Valley SC 48Gilbert, Glen 2:22.64 365 102:27.671

2:22.64 (37.90)1:44.74 (37.05)1:07.69 (35.90)31.79
Llanelli Swimming Club 48Lewis, Grant 2:26.02 340 92:20.642

2:26.02 (40.11)1:45.91 (38.70)1:07.21 (35.70)31.51
Linslade Crusaders Swimming Cl 47Harris, Ben 2:29.77 315 82:29.393

2:29.77 (38.04)1:51.73 (40.09)1:11.64 (37.68)33.96
Barnet Copthall SC 46Carse, Michael 2:46.74 228 72:39.214

2:46.74 (42.06)2:04.68 (44.23)1:20.45 (42.65)37.80
Haringey Aquatics 48Saffari, Amir 3:18.60 135 63:14.415

3:18.60 (54.73)2:23.87 (54.51)1:29.36 (48.00)41.36
Otter SC 48Tierney, Patrick NS  2:30.51---

 
Event 9  Open/Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:07.24 B 20/04/2024 Daniel Cotton
Europe Ind: 1:58.62 E 01/07/2017 Nicolas Granger

World Ind: 1:58.62 W 01/07/2017 FRANicolas GRANGER
Potters Bar SC 51Bransby, Craig 2:09.75 485 102:10.941

2:09.75 (33.33)1:36.42 (33.81)1:02.61 (32.59)30.02
Spencer Swim Team 52Simpson, Karl 2:24.15 354 92:23.072

2:24.15 (35.86)1:48.29 (38.12)1:10.17 (37.25)32.92
Otter SC 54Addison, David NS  2:35.53---



London Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 21
SE London Region Masters Championship 2025 - 17/05/2025

Results - Saturday 17 May 2025, Warm Up 8am
 
Event 9  Open/Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:08.75 B 03/09/2018 Mark Reynolds
Europe Ind: 2:04.86 E 16/08/2017 Ahmet Nakkas

World Ind: 2:04.01 W 26/07/2009 USAMichael MANN
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 56Turner, Spencer 2:14.02 440 102:13.811

2:14.02 (36.01)1:38.01 (34.07)1:03.94 (33.80)30.14
Tower Hamlets SC 57Dixon, Peter 2:14.74 433 92:11.112

2:14.74 (34.07)1:40.67 (35.75)1:04.92 (34.35)30.57
Warrington Masters Swimming Cl 55Glover, Spencer 2:18.83 396 82:19.403

2:18.83 (35.53)1:43.30 (36.13)1:07.17 (34.42)32.75
Colchester Swimming & Water Po 59Emm, Simon 2:23.77 357 72:19.934

2:23.77 (36.29)1:47.48 (37.69)1:09.79 (36.70)33.09
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 55Clash, Russell 2:26.17 339 62:23.135

2:26.17 (40.09)1:46.08 (37.28)1:08.80 (36.53)32.27
Out To Swim 59Walters, Bryn NS  2:45.23---
Out To Swim 58Bradford, Martin NS  2:38.89---

 
Event 9  Open/Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:13.22 B 02/06/2023 Mark Reynolds
Europe Ind: 2:08.09 E 19/06/2023 Juan Carlos Vallejo Arroyo

World Ind: 2:07.68 W 06/08/2017 USADan STEPHENSON
Bracknell & Wokingham SC 64Wright, Terry 2:39.05 263 102:47.151

2:39.05 (42.25)1:56.80 (41.91)1:14.89 (39.22)35.67
Potters Bar SC 64Shewell-cooper, Wray NS  2:37.07---

 
Event 9  Open/Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:22.14 B 02/06/2023 Colin Stephenson
Europe Ind: 2:19.31 E 29/06/2023 Massimo Tubino

World Ind: 2:09.39 W 06/08/2017 USARick COLELLA
United States Masters Swimming 65Johnston, Mark 2:22.42 367 102:27.371

2:22.42 (35.64)1:46.78 (37.03)1:09.75 (36.45)33.30
 
Event 9  Open/Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:25.42 B 26/05/2016 Chris Dunn
Europe Ind: 2:25.42 E 26/05/2016 Christopher Dunn

World Ind: 2:22.88 W 11/02/2024 JPNAkira IIDA
Otter SC 72Rae, Peter 3:01.61 177 103:05.381

3:01.61 (46.82)2:14.79 (48.16)1:26.63 (45.90)40.73
Frognal Masters Swimming Club 70Haftel, Neil NS  2:41.58---

 
Event 9  Open/Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Free

British Ind: 2:35.37 B 05/03/2022 Chris Dunn
Europe Ind: 2:35.37 E 10/09/2022 Christopher Dunn

World Ind: 2:25.66 W 06/06/2009 USADavid RADCLIFF
Hatϐield SC 79Dunn, Chris 2:40.48 256 102:41.891

2:40.48 (41.00)1:59.48 (42.10)1:17.38 (40.65)36.73
 
Event 10  Open/Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:02.44 B 13/06/2015 Lawrence Palmer
Poole SC 24Brown, Harry 1:09.48 548 101:10.031

1:09.48 (36.75)32.73
Braintree & Bocking SC 24Rennie, Charles 1:11.93 494 91:08.772

1:11.93 (38.16)33.77
Hornchurch SC 22Panchuk-Yavnyy, Antony 1:19.32 368 81:17.463

1:19.32 (42.92)36.40
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 24Chowdhury, Shagor 1:27.83 271 71:30.234

1:27.83 (47.54)40.29
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Event 10  Open/Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:02.65 B 30/08/2007 Christopher Jones
Europe Ind: 1:00.39 E 16/04/2021 Kirill Strelnikov

World Ind: 1:00.39 W 16/04/2021 RUSKirill STRELNIKOV
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 27Bergin, Joseph 1:29.99 252 101:30.091

1:29.99 (47.80)42.19
 
Event 10  Open/Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:04.78 B 28/06/2024 Robert Bryce
Europe Ind: 1:03.90 E 27/05/2016 Wolfgang Maier

World Ind: 1:00.83 W 06/07/2024 JPNShotaro SHIMAZAKI
Otter SC 32Lam Liu, Kim 1:16.31 414 101:14.811

1:16.31 (40.32)35.99
Out To Swim 32Walcher, Matthew 1:26.47 284 91:27.232

1:26.47 (45.26)41.21
 
Event 10  Open/Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:04.73 B 07/06/2004 Nick Gillingham
Europe Ind: 1:02.72 E 25/10/2009 Vladislav Bragin

World Ind: 1:01.99 W 06/07/2024 JPNRyo KOBAYASHI
Newham & University of East Lo 35Leahy, Sean 1:08.49 572 101:07.121

1:08.49 (36.24)32.25
 
Event 10  Open/Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:05.41 B 05/08/2023 Christopher Jones
Europe Ind: 1:03.60 E 20/05/2012 Vladislav Bragin

World Ind: 1:03.60 W 20/05/2012 RUSVladislav BRAGIN
Basildon and Phoenix SC 43Ebanks, David 1:11.01 513 101:08.621

1:11.01 (37.91)33.10
Hastings Seagull SC 44Goforth, Alex 1:14.01 453 91:13.032

1:14.01 (39.72)34.29
Team Luton Swimming 43Lewis, Mark 1:23.87 311 81:23.463

1:23.87 (43.81)40.06
Teddington SC 41Finn, Tony 1:30.36 249 71:28.604

1:30.36 (49.96)40.40
Out To Swim 43Jackson, Del 1:36.36 205 61:35.955

1:36.36 (51.27)45.09
City of Cardiff 44Jones, Chris NS  1:05.41---

 
Event 10  Open/Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:08.19 B 27/05/2016 Mike Hodgson
Europe Ind: 1:05.33 E 27/05/2016 Vladislav Bragin

World Ind: 1:04.77 W 14/07/2019 USASteve WEST
Out To Swim 47Ljuslinder, Daniel 1:18.05 387 101:16.281

1:18.05 (40.62)37.43
Halstead Swimming Club 48Bale, Matthew 1:28.41 266 91:23.562

1:28.41 (47.64)40.77
Basingstoke Blueϐins SC 48Bennell, Martin NS  1:09.36---
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 48Faucheux, Aurelien NS  1:30.49---

 
Event 10  Open/Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:07.85 B 15/08/2017 Mike Hodgson
Europe Ind: 1:06.14 E 22/04/2022 Vladislav Bragin

World Ind: 1:06.12 W 10/07/2022 USASteve WEST
Great Britain Police 52Boddie, Geoff 1:16.20 415 101:16.761

1:16.20 (39.69)36.51
Chelmsford City SC 52Milburn, Rob 1:20.83 348 91:18.812

1:20.83 (42.68)38.15
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 50Heese, Anton NS  1:21.63---
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Event 10  Open/Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:10.09 B 11/08/2023 Michael Hodgson
Europe Ind: 1:07.65 E 13/08/2019 Carlo Travaini

World Ind: 1:07.65 W 13/08/2019 ITAC.Arturo TRAVAINI
Woking SC 58Hodgson, Michael 1:12.73 478 101:11.871

1:12.73 (38.57)34.16
Potters Bar SC 55Mason, Daryl 1:15.82 422 91:13.122

1:15.82 (40.83)34.99
Guildford City Swimming Club 57Smoothy, Paul 1:24.56 304 81:25.463

1:24.56 (42.73)41.83
Kings Cormorants SC 57Rautenbach, Carl 1:42.25 172 71:46.744

1:42.25 (53.04)49.21
Kings Cormorants SC 58Wijay, Logan 1:46.59 151 61:45.055

1:46.59 (56.05)50.54
 
Event 10  Open/Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:14.69 B 30/08/2022 David Milburn
Europe Ind: 1:09.57 E 06/08/2023 Carlo Travaini

World Ind: 1:09.57 W 06/08/2023 ITAC.Arturo TRAVAINI
Potters Bar SC 60Refson, Jonathan 1:27.23 277 101:28.271

1:27.23 (46.18)41.05
City Of Ely Amateur Swimming C 63Fresher, Martyn 1:28.26 267 91:25.332

1:28.26 (47.38)40.88
Stroud Masters SC 62Partridge, Mark 1:30.03 252 81:25.443

1:30.03 (49.20)40.83
Warrender Baths Club 62Jones, Mark NS  1:19.68---
Cockermouth SC 63Heggie, Craig NS  1:28.08---

 
Event 10  Open/Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:21.98 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 1:18.13 E 02/06/2019 Pere Balcells

World Ind: 1:14.77 W 05/08/2017 USARick COLELLA
Hemel Hempstead SC 68Pirrie, David 1:35.68 210 101:27.181

1:35.68 (50.72)44.96
Barnes SC 68Dikkers, Arend 1:41.78 174 91:39.822

1:41.78 (55.00)46.78
Spencer Swim Team 69Martinez Del Pozo, Luis NS  1:27.75---

 
Event 10  Open/Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:26.70 B 23/01/2005 Thomas Walker
Europe Ind: 1:25.29 E 15/08/2017 Josef Kocsi

World Ind: 1:17.80 W 01/07/2023 USARick COLELLA
St Albans Masters SC 70Sanford, Gary 1:33.78 223 101:34.301

1:33.78 (51.34)42.44
 
Event 11  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:10.63 B 27/05/2016 Rachael Wilson
Europe Ind: 1:10.63 E 27/05/2016 Rachael Wilson

World Ind: 1:10.56 W 10/07/2010 USAMegan JENDRICK
Otter SC 26Wood, Emily 1:16.68 584 101:13.561

1:16.68 (39.41)37.27
Newham & University of East Lo 29Noera, Federica 1:26.11 413 91:26.392

1:26.11 (46.60)39.51
Greenwich Royals SC 26Doughty, Anna 1:27.17 398 81:23.513

1:27.17 (46.72)40.45
Hackney Aquatics Club 27Molnar, Ana-Maria NS  1:33.20---
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Event 11  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:12.87 B 07/09/2018 Louise Henley
Europe Ind: 1:11.49 E 11/08/2015 Natalia Vinokurenkova

World Ind: 1:10.10 W 03/10/2009 JPNHitomi MATSUDA
Poole SC 31Vides, Naomi 1:17.36 569 101:15.611

1:17.36 (40.68)36.68
Otter SC 30Chan, Janet 1:24.35 439 91:25.702

1:24.35 (43.70)40.65
Otter SC 33Ping, Lei 1:25.23 425 81:28.143

1:25.23 (45.13)40.10
Newham & University of East Lo 30Holder, Megan 1:29.94 362 71:24.074

1:29.94 (47.52)42.42
 
Event 11  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:13.67 B 14/06/2019 Georgina Heyn
Europe Ind: 1:11.01 E 06/08/2023 Petra Weber-Chocova

World Ind: 1:10.47 W 05/08/2022 USADanielle HERRMANN
Gloucester Masters SC 36Payne, Vicki 1:15.94 602 101:17.311

1:15.94 (39.90)36.04
Metropolitan Police SC 38Pritchard, Rebecca 1:32.63 331 91:30.222

1:32.63 (50.03)42.60
Otter SC 37Dinsdale-Young, Alice 1:39.52 267 81:35.973

1:39.52 (51.38)48.14
 
Event 11  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:14.16 B 19/04/2024 Georgina Heyn
Europe Ind: 1:12.29 E 12/03/2022 Nicole Heidemann

World Ind: 1:12.29 W 12/03/2022 GERNicole HEIDEMANN
Nene Valley SC 42Lera, Claire 1:23.53 452 101:22.501

1:23.53 (43.89)39.64
Newham & University of East Lo 40Poole, Victoria 1:25.59 420 91:24.932

1:25.59 (43.76)41.83
Harwich Dovercourt/Parkeston S 41Holmes, Katie 1:26.09 413 81:23.303

1:26.09 (46.35)39.74
South Beds Masters Swimming Cl 42King, Carla 1:27.81 389 71:24.674

1:27.81 (47.66)40.15
Borough of Kirklees SC 42Langara, Beatrix 1:28.11 385 61:28.665

1:28.11 (46.68)41.43
 
Event 11  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:14.70 B 03/03/2018 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 1:13.49 E 17/09/2009 Marzena Kulis

World Ind: 1:12.34 W 14/08/2022 USAGabrielle ROSE
Harrogate District SC 46Barker, Victoria 1:21.55 486 101:22.011

1:21.55 (43.37)38.18
Spencer Swim Team 46Halls, Barbara 1:25.42 423 91:25.672

1:25.42 (45.38)40.04
Cranleigh SC 48Avery, Victoria 1:36.34 294 81:37.473

1:36.34 (51.04)45.30
 
Event 11  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:15.44 B 04/06/2022 Helen Gorman
Europe Ind: 1:15.44 E 04/06/2022 Helen Gorman

World Ind: 1:15.44 W 04/06/2022 GBRHelen GORMAN
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 52Ryan, Lucy 1:23.22 457 101:20.781

1:23.22 (44.23)38.99
Wycombe District SC 53Usher, Samantha 1:34.05 317 91:33.962

1:34.05 (49.05)45.00
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 51Shivik, Maida 1:46.30 219 81:45.783

1:46.30 (55.47)50.83
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(Event 11  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breast)

Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 51Williams, Alex 1:49.85 198 71:59.744
1:49.85 (57.89)51.96

Basildon and Phoenix SC 52Cowie, Alison 1:57.59 162 61:59.515
1:57.59 (1:03.01)54.58

Redhill & Reigate SC 54Day, Claudine 2:02.97 141 51:59.946
2:02.97 (1:03.07)59.90

 
Event 11  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:23.65 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 1:19.90 E 29/01/2017 Monica Coro

World Ind: 1:19.90 W 29/01/2017 ITAMonica CORO
Basildon and Phoenix SC 55Goodman, Amanda 1:32.09 337 101:28.241

1:32.09 (48.73)43.36
Stratford Sharks SC 56Skirvin, Ali 1:35.43 303 91:33.462

1:35.43 (50.13)45.30
Spencer Swim Team 59Maidment, Suzanne 1:45.83 222 81:42.393

1:45.83 (55.21)50.62
Chiswick Masters 59Leduc, Isabelle 2:06.09 131 72:05.684

2:06.09 (1:06.79)59.30
Transplant Swimming UK SC 59Peet, Ann 2:06.13 131 62:10.145

2:06.13 (1:06.95)59.18
Transplant Swimming UK SC 55McLellan, Louise 2:25.27 86 52:30.436

2:25.27 (1:18.09)1:07.18
 
Event 11  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:27.23 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 1:23.04 E 20/05/2022 Monica Coro

World Ind: 1:22.80 W 06/07/2024 JPNChieko TAKIMOTO
Out To Swim 61Thirlby, Lucille 1:57.40 162 102:02.981

1:57.40 (1:01.43)55.97
Transplant Swimming UK SC 62Ferguson, Gillian 1:58.88 156 91:57.462

1:58.88 (1:01.99)56.89
Lewes SC 61Trixie Nisbet, Mrs 2:00.84 149 82:06.103

2:00.84 (1:03.16)57.68
Spencer Swim Team 62Ueckermann, Johanna NS  1:40.77---

 
Event 11  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:30.03 B 03/06/2023 Amanda Heath
Europe Ind: 1:29.64 E 31/05/2024 Dagmar Frese

World Ind: 1:28.18 W 25/02/2023 AUSJenney WHITELEY
Cally Masters Islington 68Perry, Sara 1:45.57 224 101:43.331

1:45.57 (55.72)49.85
 
Event 11  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Breast

British Ind: 1:37.39 B 09/03/2013 Diane Ford
Europe Ind: 1:37.39 E 09/03/2013 Diane Ford

World Ind: 1:35.93 W 02/10/2016 JPNNobuko YASUDA
Crawley SC 72Davey, Marianne 2:37.58 67 102:37.701

2:37.58 (1:23.12)1:14.46
 
Event 12  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:17.56 B 18/06/2011 Sophie Casson
Europe Ind: 2:17.56 E 18/06/2011 Sophie Casson

World Ind: 2:13.19 W 30/07/2018 USAEmi MORONUKI
Solent Cardinal Performance Sw 25Clark, Carys 2:55.71 344 102:54.101

2:55.71 (45.31)2:10.40 (46.91)1:23.49 (44.32)39.17
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Event 12  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:18.76 B 18/06/2017 Sophie Casson
Europe Ind: 2:18.76 E 18/06/2017 Sophie Casson

World Ind: 2:17.61 W 06/08/2009 USASarabeth METZGER
Spencer Swim Team 33Cumber, Helen 2:44.80 417 102:43.491

2:44.80 (39.75)2:05.05 (41.39)1:23.66 (43.64)40.02
 
Event 12  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:27.78 B 20/06/2010 Joanna Corben
Europe Ind: 2:27.78 E 20/06/2010 Joanna Corben

World Ind: 2:20.72 W 23/08/2024 USAKelly HARRIGAN
Northampton Swimming Club 40Reading, Victoria 2:30.67 545 102:27.561

2:30.67 (37.63)1:53.04 (39.39)1:13.65 (38.88)34.77
City Of Ely Amateur Swimming C 43Smith, Sarah 2:49.31 384 92:52.572

2:49.31 (43.52)2:05.79 (43.88)1:21.91 (42.33)39.58
Team Anglia Masters Swimming C 44Markwell, Catherine 2:57.35 334 82:47.993

2:57.35 (46.10)2:11.25 (47.11)1:24.14 (44.33)39.81
Newham & University of East Lo 44Tsang, Alaine 3:08.54 278 73:06.444

3:08.54 (46.99)2:21.55 (49.24)1:32.31 (47.66)44.65
 
Event 12  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:26.14 B 19/04/2024 Jo Corben
Europe Ind: 2:26.14 E 19/04/2024 Jo Corben

World Ind: 2:26.14 W 19/04/2024 GBRJo CORBEN
Out To Swim 52Berry, Sarah 3:11.71 265 103:04.321

3:11.71 (47.57)2:24.14 (50.03)1:34.11 (48.50)45.61
Barnet Copthall SC 50Barrison, Helen NS  2:44.39---

 
Event 12  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 3:26.20 B 05/08/2023 Kathleen Tunnicliffe
Europe Ind: 3:06.24 E 24/10/2015 Margit Ohlsson

World Ind: 2:49.43 W 08/10/2021 USALaura VAL
Crawley SC 72Davey, Marianne 5:26.55 53 104:54.721

5:26.55 (1:16.63)4:09.92 (1:21.67)2:48.25 (1:16.46)1:31.79
 
Event 12  Open/Men 25-29 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:05.86 B 01/06/1994 Martin Harris
Europe Ind: 2:02.76 E 24/04/2019 Dmitiy Gorbunov

World Ind: 2:02.76 W 26/04/2019 RUSDmitriI GORBUNOV
Out To Swim 29Veasey, Augustus 2:19.38 517 102:20.021

2:19.38 (37.46)1:41.92 (36.78)1:05.14 (34.41)30.73
Newham & University of East Lo 29Atkinson, Oliver 2:45.65 308 92:45.162

2:45.65 (44.04)2:01.61 (43.61)1:18.00 (41.77)36.23
 
Event 12  Open/Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:13.56 B 02/03/2007 Chris Jones
Europe Ind: 2:07.97 E 22/06/2016 Marco Maccianti

World Ind: 2:01.32 W 05/07/2024 JPNJunichi MORITA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 39Dunne, Aiden 2:34.35 381 102:28.221

2:34.35 (38.36)1:55.99 (40.45)1:15.54 (39.47)36.07
Greenwich Royals SC 37Hughes, Michael 2:49.15 289 92:39.742

2:49.15 (41.85)2:07.30 (44.32)1:22.98 (43.39)39.59
 
Event 12  Open/Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:15.14 B 15/08/2017 Greg Kahn
Europe Ind: 2:13.99 E 28/06/2023 Maurizio Tersar

World Ind: 2:11.56 W 07/06/2013 BRAEduardo MAROCCO
Crawley SC 46Marx, Martinus 2:27.57 436 102:28.331

2:27.57 (37.59)1:49.98 (38.13)1:11.85 (37.79)34.06
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(Event 12  Open/Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Back)

Newham & University of East Lo 45Amardeilh, Christophe 2:50.67 282 92:32.202
2:50.67 (44.19)2:06.48 (44.37)1:22.11 (42.91)39.20

 
Event 12  Open/Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:26.66 B 15/05/2025
Europe Ind: 2:20.38 E 15/03/2025 Frank Gruner

World Ind: 2:20.38 W 15/03/2025 GERFrank GRUNER
Out To Swim 58Bradford, Martin NS  3:03.86---

 
Event 12  Open/Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 2:42.30 B 04/03/2023 Robert Guy
Europe Ind: 2:31.62 E 23/04/2022 Vladimir Gorkov

World Ind: 2:31.62 W 23/04/2022 RUSVladimir GORKOV
Harrogate District SC 65Allen, Stephen 2:56.48 255 102:47.911

2:56.48 (44.02)2:12.46 (46.26)1:26.20 (45.29)40.91
Bexley Masters SC 67Meldrum, Julian 3:48.15 118 93:39.972

3:48.15 (58.18)2:49.97 (59.31)1:50.66 (57.77)52.89
 
Event 12  Open/Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Back

British Ind: 3:08.82 B 05/03/2022 Chris Dunn
Europe Ind: 2:58.32 E 06/09/2018 Joszef CsikÃ¡ny

World Ind: 2:50.25 W 30/07/2018 USARichard BURNS
Hatϐield SC 79Dunn, Chris 3:14.43 190 103:13.891

3:14.43 (48.77)2:25.66 (50.25)1:35.41 (49.81)45.60
Lewes SC 75Shead, David 3:38.69 134 93:33.232

3:38.69 (1:53.38)1:45.31 ( )
 
Event 13  Mixed 120-159 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:44.59 R 13/06/2015 Great Britain Police
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:40.14 S 14/08/2015 Tsunami-RUS
, , ,

World Rel: 1:40.14 T 14/08/2015 TSUNAMI                  -RUS
A SATANOVSKIY, I SHLEMOVA, S KNYAGININA, A KRYLOV
    ANewham & University of East Lo 1:51.82 101:57.501

1) Noera, Federica W29 2) Mavericks, Reece M30 3) Holder, Megan W30 4) Leahy, Sean M35
1:51.82 (25.62)1:26.20 (31.01)55.19 (25.82)29.37

    AHackney Aquatics Club 1:56.17 9NT2
1) Spiegelfeld, Giorgio M44 2) Bozkurt, Can M30 3) Stanton, Nicole W28 4) Yang, Jacquelyn W29

1:56.17 (29.24)1:26.93 (30.22)56.71 (23.89)32.82
    AGreenwich Royals SC 1:56.29 82:10.503

1) Brian, Amelia Grace W20 2) Brooks, Andrew M24 3) Stewart, Rebecca W58 4) Lvov, Dimitry M50
1:56.29 (30.32)1:25.97 (31.27)54.70 (26.56)28.14

    ATower Hamlets SC 2:07.81 7NT4
1) Brooks, Matthew M36 2) Karamshuk, Dima M41 3) Carton, Alanna W27 4) Owens, Sorcha W25

2:07.81 (34.17)1:33.64 (38.75)54.89 (31.88)23.01
    AOut To Swim 2:09.39 62.125

1) Walcher, Matthew M32 2) Keen, Emma W35 3) Wood, Rachel W48 4) Jackson, Del M43
2:09.39 (30.79)1:38.60 (34.03)1:04.57 (31.29)33.28
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Event 13  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:42.33 R 19/04/2024 Woking
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:42.33 S 19/04/2024 Woking-GBR
, , ,

World Rel: 1:42.27 T 08/08/2006 TEAM TYR                 -USA
J SMITH, R SAEGER, C SAPPEY, S HART
    ACamden Swiss Cottage SC 2:01.15 102:00.531

1) Dunne, Aiden M39 2) Northover, Joe M35 3) Shatalova, Maria W40 4) Shivik, Maida W51
2:01.15 (33.79)1:27.36 (32.33)55.03 (24.74)30.29

    APotters Bar SC 2:06.17 9NT2
1) Harrison, Daniella W53 2) Refson, Leah W24 3) Refson, Jonathan M60 4) Cunningham, John M55

2:06.17 (27.60)1:38.57 (31.80)1:06.77 (32.00)34.77
 
Event 13  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:55.57 R 30/06/2024 City Of Shefϐield
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:55.57 S 30/06/2024 City of Sheff-GBR
, , ,

World Rel: 1:52.45 T 01/03/2024 CAPE TOWN MASTERS        -RSA
C MAUGHAN, C STANFORD, T SHEAD, P CADIZ
    ACity of Shefϐield Swim Squad L 1:54.03 R 101:55.571

1) Kissack, Dawn W62 2) Saunders, Jonathan M59 3) Gaywood, Lindsey W64 4) Moore, Andrew M59
1:54.03 (26.87)1:27.16 (29.86)57.30 (27.88)29.42

    AKings Cormorants SC 2:07.30 9NT2
1) Burnham, Nigel M63 2) Bindler, Nicky W63 3) Kelly, Emma W62 4) Ortiz, Miguel M61

2:07.30 (30.00)1:37.30 (33.56)1:03.74 (34.50)29.24
    BKings Cormorants SC 2:34.83 8NT3

1) Browse, Claire W69 2) Goodair, Christine W68 3) Wijay, Logan M58 4) Rautenbach, Carl M57
2:34.83 (34.28)2:00.55 (37.05)1:23.50 (40.87)42.63

 
Event 14  Open/Men 120-159 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:36.21 R 20/04/2024 Woking
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:32.84 S 08/07/2018 Getxo IW-ESP
, , ,

World Rel: 1:32.84 T 08/07/2018 GETXO                    -ESP
M BILDOSOLA, I BILDOSOLA, G ZUBIAUR, M DEBA
    AOtter SC 1:40.70 101:50.001

1) Liu, Kim M32 2) McLean, Thomas M32 3) Robinson, Harry M27 4) Moores, David M30
1:40.70 (24.92)1:15.78 (25.16)50.62 (24.20)26.42

    ANewham & University of East Lo 1:46.10 91:53.552
1) Shone, Matthew M32 2) Evans, George M30 3) Atkinson, Oliver M29 4) Jackson, Ewan M32

1:46.10 (24.18)1:21.92 (29.69)52.23 (26.09)26.14
    AOut To Swim 1:49.79 81:48.343

1) Hanlon, Myles M29 2) Schluter, Jason M36 3) Wan, Matt M40 4) Liu, Mike M29
1:49.79 (25.51)1:24.28 (27.27)57.01 (29.10)27.91

    AGreenwich Royals SC 1:53.45 72:01.504
1) Brooks, Andrew M24 2) Arno, Alessandro M30 3) Bowlder, Tobie M31 4) Lvov, Dimitry M50

1:53.45 (31.22)1:22.23 (27.47)54.76 (27.67)27.09
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Event 14  Open/Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:39.36 R 20/04/2024 Portsmouth Northsea
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:34.92 S 18/08/2017 Neva Stars-RUS
, , ,

World Rel: 1:34.92 T 18/08/2017 NEVA STARS               -RUS
A SHILIN, S MEDVEDEV, A MANZHULA, V PREDKIN
    ABasingstoke Blueϐins SC 1:45.41 10NT1

1) Small, Liam M39 2) Espinasse, Oliver M41 3) Bennell, Martin M48 4) Turner, Spencer M56
1:45.41 (26.09)1:19.32 (28.72)50.60 (25.33)25.27

    APotters Bar SC 1:46.78 9NT2
1) Mason, Daryl M55 2) Cunningham, John M55 3) Lawson, Jason M37 4) Bransby, Craig M51

1:46.78 (26.14)1:20.64 (26.24)54.40 (27.18)27.22
    ATower Hamlets SC 1:55.17 8NT3

1) Dixon, Peter M57 2) Carter, William M27 3) Karamshuk, Dima M41 4) Brooks, Matthew M36
1:55.17 (26.81)1:28.36 (34.76)53.60 (25.83)27.77

    BGreenwich Royals SC 1:56.53 72:05.504
1) Alabaster, Nicolas M59 2) French, Sam M28 3) Sharples, David M42 4) Hughes, Michael M37

1:56.53 (27.43)1:29.10 (30.55)58.55 (29.03)29.52
    BNewham & University of East Lo 2:00.65 62:01.355

1) Morgan, Christopher M53 2) Wallace, Ian M55 3) Amardeilh, Christophe M454) Simmons, James M36
2:00.65 (28.19)1:32.46 (30.62)1:01.84 (30.35)31.49

 
Event 14  Open/Men 200-239 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:43.92 R 30/06/2024 City Of Shefϐield
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:41.19 S 26/06/2016 Centro Nuoto -ITA
, , ,

World Rel: 1:38.24 T 08/08/2006 COLORADO                 -USA
J GROSELLE, T HEDRICK, S WOOD, R ABRAHAMS
    AKings Cormorants SC 1:57.74 10NT1

1) Ortiz, Miguel M61 2) Burnham, Nigel M63 3) Dobrovolskiy, Igor M51 4) Smerkis, Viacheslav M53
1:57.74 (27.12)1:30.62 (29.67)1:00.95 (29.42)31.53

 
Event 14  Open/Men 240-279 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:51.55 R 30/06/2024 Warrender Baths Club
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:46.34 S 01/03/2024 Speedo Master-FIN
, , ,

World Rel: 1:42.40 T 19/08/2016 SARASOTA Y SHARKS        -USA
S WOOD, D MARTIN, T HEDRICK, J GROSELLE
    ACamden Swiss Cottage SC 2:01.62 10NT1

1) Cartwright, Paul M64 2) Pester, Paul M61 3) Matthews, Stuart M61 4) Albright, Phillip M55
2:01.62 (30.34)1:31.28 (30.42)1:00.86 (30.70)30.16

 
Event 15  Women 100-119 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:52.46 R 03/03/2024 Cardiff Masters
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:49.90 S 05/07/2024 Swim Camp Get-ESP
, , ,

World Rel: 1:48.16 T 24/08/2024 THE OLYMPIC CLUB         -USA
M BALLENGER, L GREEN, G ZHAO, V BURNS
    AOtter SC 1:56.77 101:58.001

1) Shaw, Jessica W26 2) Goff, Hattie W25 3) Chan, Janet W30 4) Ping, Lei W33
1:56.77 (29.95)1:26.82 (30.09)56.73 (29.16)27.57
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Event 15  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 1:51.47 R 14/06/2019 Birmingham Masters
, , ,

Europe Rel: 1:49.03 S 14/08/2015 Tsunami-RUS
, , ,

World Rel: 1:49.03 T 14/08/2015 TSUNAMI                  -RUS
S KNYAGININA, A FEOKTISTOVA, L YUDINA, I SHLEMOVA
    AGreenwich Royals SC NS  2:15.50---

1) Doughty, Anna W26 2) Stewart, Rebecca W58 3) Frost, Jenny W45 4) Brian, Amelia Grace W20
 
Event 15  Women 240-279 200 LC Meter Free Relay

British Rel: 2:14.90 R 21/06/2009 Spencer Swim Team
, , ,

Europe Rel: 2:03.94 S 22/03/2025 Kenilworth Ma-GBR
, , ,

World Rel: 2:00.75 T 17/03/2018 CAPE TOWN MASTERS        -RSA
E OTTERMANN, S KRUGER, D COETZEE, C STANFORD
    AKings Cormorants SC 2:35.41 10NT1

1) Kelly, Emma W62 2) Goodair, Christine W68 3) Browse, Claire W69 4) Bindler, Nicky W63
2:35.41 (34.91)2:00.50 (45.62)1:14.88 (40.55)34.33


